
PREFACE 

1. This Parts Catalog covers the parts of crawler-backhoes Model YB401(-2 ). 

2. All parts of the following YANMAR machine are listed up in this parts catalog, 

Model Y B401 • • • •• ••• • ••• •• •• • • • From Machine No. 0 0 5 0 1 
Mode I Y B 401-2 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • F ram Machine No. 2,_ 0 5 0 1 

",\, 

(History) 

1 st edition ----- Pub. No. 0 0 0 Y O 0 K 2 0 4 0 

\ 2 nd ed i t ion I ssued : F eb. , 1 9 8 8 P ub. No. 0 0 0 Y 0 0 K 2 0 4 1 
3rdedition Issued: Apr., 1992 Pub. No. O00Y00K2042 

(Please discard this old parts catalog) 

3. Paint Color 

Old 

Paint Color 

YANMAR New Light Yellow 

YANMAR Cream 

YANMAR New Dark Olieve 

New (From Oct. 1987) 

Paint Color 

YANMAR New Light Yellow 

YANMAR Cream White 

YANMAR Dark O Ii eve Il 

Munsel No. Pa int Code (18 .e) 

10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 

2. 5Y9/1 933110-91803 

5GY1/1 933110-91702 

Munsel No. Pa int Code (18 .e) 

10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 

5. 0Y9/1 981101-09614 

7. 5GY1/1 981101-09515 

Spray 

981101-06041 

981101-06340 

981101-05941 

Spray 

981101-06041 

981101-10140 

981101-10141 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPECIFICATIONS 

Name •. 

YANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE 

Model YB401 (-2 )-UC YB401 (-2)-UZP 

CD Model Vertical 4-cylinder water-cooled turbo diesel C: ·-Cl) 
C: 

LU Type 4 T N A 78 T L - D ( R ) B 

!/) 

C: 
Transport length mm 5180 

0 ·-!/) 

Transport width 1660 C: mm 
CD 
E ·-
Q Transport height mm 2415 

Std. bucket capacity 3 0. 11 m 

Std. bucket width( 0 uts i de) mm 600 

Max. digging depth mm 3450 · 

Max. cutting height mm 4250 5345 

Max. dump height mm 3000 3975 

Max. reach at ground level mm 5240 

Min. swing radius mm 2450 1965 

Boom swing angle degree Left 50 • R i ght 90 

Max. digging force( Std. bucket) kgf 2450 

T rave I speed km/h 3. 7 • 1. 9 

G r adab i I i ty degree 30 

Average ground pressure kgf/cnf 0.296 0.280 

Track shoe width( Std. ) mm 350 

Q) WidthXheight 
-0 

mm 1660X350 
n, -

Ill Capacity 3 0. 201 m 

Machine mass kg 3650 3450 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



.il1'1i;., Fig, 1, 2, 3, 4 
LABELS 

:::J? 1' Fig, 5 
TOOLS 
:::J?1'1<:::J Fig.6 
TOOLS BOX 
F.0.11::.-? & lt1'1''71';., Fia.10 
FUEL TANK & FUEL L~E 
-tt•f-"7.111;..,? Fig.60 

ULIC OIL TANK 

.17' ':I" 1' '11;., Fig. 61, 62. 63, 64, 64, 65, 66. 67 
HYO. OL PIPING 

7-A & 7'-.L... Fig. 69 
BOOM & ARM 
•J7t-l:::.-(,t:1;:.,s::.-) Fig.SO 
LIFT PIN (OPTION) 

'7-?-5::.-1'(,t:1;:.,s;.,) Fig.84 
WORK LAMP OPTION 

~.iJ ::.-~1'□ 7"?11 Rg.46 
CYLINDER PROTECTOR 
"j-.L...'./ 1) :.,~ Fig.52.53 
BOOM CYLINDER 

J{'r ')I .. 

BUCKET 

IJ ';,,?~1' Fig. 22 
LINK STAND 

!,1160)~~ 
PARTS NAME 

:\'--\' .11: Fia.40,41.42 :\'--\' 1:;., Fi1. 43 7';.,'J?t:: ;.,(,t:1;:.,s ;.,) Fig.82 
ELECTRIC PARTS (OPTION) 
7 □;.., I- 77"J I- :\''I' 1:::::.- Fig.45 
FRONT FLAT CABIN 

CANOPY CABIN 
70;.,1- ,t-7;., :\'-\'I::., Fig.« 
FRONT OPEN CASI N 
?1';.,l-"?,t-•;,:---\' (:t7::.-s;.,J Fig.81 
WINDSMIELD WASHER (0PTIONJ 

7 "),t (FF:\'-\' l::':.,)(,t:1;:., lil :.,) Fig, 83 
RADIO FFCABIN OPTION 

::.-- I- Fig. 37 
SEAT 
t::-11 & 7'707..11 (:t:1:--s::.-J Fig.85,86 
HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONJ 
::.-- I- (:t:1::.- s ;.,) Fig. 87 
SEAT IOPTI..,O.,.N:;..l ___ ... - _-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_----=----, 

I,:.,~:.,..,,?::.-t- Fig.8 
ENG. MOUNT 

:?:.,:\':\':\' Fig. 15, 16, 17 
ELECTRIC PARTS 

")I.-11 & "'1? ✓ 1- Fig.9 
ATOR & MOUNT 

;,7'- 1) & ?7:.,-f Fig. 11 
TTERY & CLAMP 
:.,;i: •;, I- Fig. 38,39 
NNET 
·y;f..:.,-/ & ")?':!:¥?" Fig. 54 

t,. 7 ')I ? □-7 &:\' °I' IJ "V □ -7Fig, 18 
TRUCK ROLLER & CARRIER 
7'1' 1-"7 & ? □ -'57'")-\'7.. I- Fig.I 
IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUSTER 

Fig, 20.21 

-t? ';,,:f.11' 71.,-.L,. Fig.33 
TURNING FRAME 

-t?;..,:f.11'? l"?'/?'J- Fig.34 
TURNING DRIVING GEAR 

7..7"·;,1' & -t?:.,:f.11' □ ·;,? Fig. 36 
STEP & TURNING LOCK 
-t?:.,-JJ1'i:-11 Fig.56 
TURNING MOTOR 
:::J;..,t,. □ -Jl,/{Jl,7 Fig,58,59 
CONTROL VALVE 

'/?"):i?'/?'J- Fig. 23,24,25,26,26,27,28,29,30 
CONTROL EQUIPMENT l-'5·;,?7v-A & 1J111'-Ji-f-" Fig.32 

TRACK FRAME & TRACK GUARD -If- 1-"H11,1·. •J :.,-7 Fig. 31 
3RD VALVE. LINK 
8111':1 '/?:.J:i?'/?'J- (,t:;f;:.,3:.,) Fig. 79 
BTYPE CONTROL EOUlPMENT IOPTIONI 

::x. 1' ,._,1,::; 3 1' :., I- Fla. 57 
SWIVEL JOINT 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



:e r- JJ .. .. .. 

~ l!l ·JJ 
C !. .r ID --- llllf ~ m -
r- ~ ... 
r- ~ 
~ .. -~ '< 

~ :r.m - ::, 

CD G') .. .. 
l!l ~ .. ID 0 ID ,,.. ::, - -
~ II 

~ -< .. . . 

~ -< 
!!!. 0 
0 :e 

::, :e 

~ -!I 
I 7' t _ :,r ,----,-, RB ~R ___ _ 

AIR HEATER J; ~ ·~ AL 

,?*"',..,1,11,- I u:,....,c:t~·l,!=4---{;!::-J-=-i-, 
MAGNETIC RELAY-

'J,t-:,rj-;,)'t,;,if L 
WATER TEMP ~ SENSOR 

i,·,r'J ;i.-<-,'f ~GY o= BATTERY SWITCH 
~ 

I t-<1~7'!,-,0,1-;l.{·,'f 
- GW 
0 0 

01 L PRESSURE 
SWITCH 

J;l.1-f;,oi)i--:,r ~ 
-G 

DUST INDICATOR -B -
?,t-'.,17;,7';1.{ .,.,. GL 
WATER TEMP 

0 o~ -SWITCH 

1 
GB 

';;,)'')-(, @4 AL 

LAMP TIMER B 
3 

!- B 
YG 

1-L."l/1 
BOOM 
LAMP 

I] 

;,:.')-7{;,1 ;I,{.,.,. □ 
STARTING SWITCH I 

ti-X;f--,?;i. 
FUSE BOX 

- _ 10A. 
- -:'10A 

;!;/ '-- -:' 1 OA 
f ,~ -15A 

1:!7r1 1J1.,- ~- RB 
f<-

I lB:J ~ ~~~::; 
1--'.c.:;._----+--+-+-+-+--+--t-' 

SAFETY REL AY WG 
~- AW 
~ R 
~ 

tl~'Ji-:,r 
~GR ALTERNATOR YW 

I 

I 

a, 
rn 

I NX120-7 

/\•'l'T'J­
BATTERY 

AL 

R 

B 

:e 

~ i:01,:-,;- I 

7 T
7 1 

-Il~;f-;,; 0 SENSOR [~ 

FUEL PUMP 
T.'r 

LW 

rn 
-< ,... 

YR 

YG 
YL 
v_ __ 
hl 

7-tf­
BUZZER 

11--1-EJ--I ~ ~ 

I 

YB 
YR 
B 
L 

-v 

~~ ffi: '--) B ~:f'ltt 
..--4-----+------<1--+--~L~W-4 FUEL METER 

.---t----+--~'--, --v 

LR 
LRZ[) 

~ 
YL YL § 7''7 ;1.-'J-

HOUR METER 
B 
RL - Ir't-:,r-
GB ( ol -f ;,,:)7-:,r7;,,7 

AIR HEATER 
VG VG - I NDICA TOR LAMP 
YR I YR ( I) 7-f ~ 7.-f ''l"T 

...__. LIGHTING SWITCH 

LW 
LB I 
L I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



:i.l::'-ll­
SPEAKER 

:i.l::'-/l­
SPEAKER 

:i.l::'-/l­
SPEAKER 

J:YI:-? 
AIR HEATER 

?~-'jf;,,1-t,;,,<t 
WATER TEMP 

SENSOR 

,,-,;, 1J:i.•hf 
BATTERY SWITCH 

:t1'1.11,-,;,-,.:i.1-,f 
OIL PRESSURE 

SWITCH 

'j;i.H;,,:,,'r-'J 
DUST INDICATOR 

'h-'Jr:-1M,f 
WATER TEMP 

SWITCH 

=E r- :0 CD G'> 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
G') 

-t,77, 1)1,-C: "' ii SAFETY RELAY ~ <1> 0 ,.. 
:::, 

m- lllli ~ i ~ 
..... ~ ~- ~ -< 

,rw,:t--? 
..... ~ ~ ~ 

ALTERNATOR 
~ "' 0 

0 -~ '< ~ 

~ 
:::, ~ 

;r. :g 
lW ! - :::, 

;l.'J-f' ✓ ?'!:-?-
STARTING MOTOR 

A 

1-L.'J;,,1 c-~;,,'];,,1 BOOM 
BEACON ?-?"J;,,1 LAMP 
LAMP WARK 

LAMP 

AL 

F D1!:.-'t-
F O SENSOR 

71-I.Mi:;7° 
FUEL PUMP 

~vi:::,, 
CABIN 

7-lf­
BUZZER 

*illtt 
TEMP GUAGE 

~,m 
FUEL METER 

7'71--?-
HOUR METER 

:CJ'i::,-?-
1';,,')',--?7;,,7" 
AIR HEATER 
INDICATOR LAMP 
?1' ~ ;(.{ ·,f 
LIGHTING SWITCH 

?-(1\-;l.-( ,f ! 
L===---r---i:±±======;fRh.h.J, : -r-:-:A:~~:~,:-: ... _ ,:J 

71' 1(-;l.1' -,f(7,t·, ',;,) 
L WIPER SWITCH 

WASHER 

_J silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,1,,772130-03100,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,772130-03101,,"LABEL SET, CABIN",1,,,,,,N,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172130-03110,,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172130-03130,,"LABEL,WATER SUP,",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-03140,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,N,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172130-03150,,"LABEL,MODEL (YB401U",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172312-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172312-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172312-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172312-03240,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172312-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172312-03260,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172312-03270,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-03370,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF3)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-92200,,"LABEL, SSS MARK",2,,,,,,Z,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,,,,W,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,,,,W,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



25---I 

1 ;1.-f 1~::.,(::r-v t:'::.,)(::\'--.i7:f.f1r) 
Fig. LABEL (CABIN) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

D 72130--03100 
D 72122-03140 
D 72122--03150 
D 72122--03160 
D 72122--03170 
D 72122--03180 

2 inc. 3- 31 

~ 

6 

~-\' 1::::.,~fliiii 
CABIN SIDE 

~-\'t:::.,~1~~7~M'-==:;;::i 
CABIN SIDE DOOR 
INNER SIDE 

1/ ::.,n 1> 
NEW TYPE 
■f:it.NO.tr~HtI.• 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 
IIU-, IIIIIINO. tr~H.l'.l■ 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. & 
ENGINE SERIAL HO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

20 10 

19 

11 

7 
12 

17 7 

9 

18 

21 

31 
32 
33 
34 

28 

15 

16 

14 

27 

'f .1? 1B7 

~~"========= PREV I OS TYPE 
■(.$NO.tr~H.l'.lW 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATIOK 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,1,,772130-03102,,"LABEL SET, CABIN(-2)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172130-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172130-03130,,"LABEL,WATER SUP,",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172130-03150,,"LABEL,MODEL (YB401U",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172135-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172135-03201,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",1,,,,,,S,,,*1988.12,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172135-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF3)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,172135-03211,,"LABEL, STRIPE(LF3)",1,,,,,,S,,,*1988.12,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172312-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172135-03220,,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172312-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172312-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172312-03240,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",1,,,,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172312-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172312-03260,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172312-03270,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172312-03470,,"LABEL, SEAL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172312-03471,,"LABEL, SEAL",1,,,,,,S,,,*1988.12,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172122-03280,,"LABEL,OPERATION",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172122-03290,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172122-03300,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172112-03251,,"LABEL, OPERATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 ;( 1' /'\/ (~-v t:';:..,) ,~ ;:..,1,f ;) 
Fig. LABEL(CABIN) (NEW TYPE) 

□ 
4 5 

'\'-\' 1::- ✓ -tt 1' I-' 1"7~flll 
CABIN SIDE DOOR 
INNER SIDE 

~ u @ 
Viwed from@ 

38 
37 
36 

,t7~3:,, 
OPTION 

3 32 
33 
34 
35 
39 

25 

~-\'1:: ✓ rJ1111Jiii 
CABIN INSIDE 

REFER TO Fil. 45 

17 

18 

■~NO,tJilH:ita 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

ti~, tllllNO.tr_,H.l'.z• 
HACHIHE SERIAL HO. & 
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

24 

23 

14 

16 7 

13 

27 

® 

20 

26 

onuo--03100 
D72122--03140 
D72122--03150 
D72122--03160 
D72122--03170 
D72122--03180 

2 inc. 3 ~ 32 
~ 

9 

15 

/nlTAR/ 

28 

!f-1., jj~ 

PREVIOUS TYPE silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,1,,772130-03120,,"LABEL SET, CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,772130-03121,,"LABEL SET, CANOPY",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
3,2,,172130-03110,,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172130-03130,,"LABEL,WATER SUP,",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-03140,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
7,2,,172130-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL (YB401U",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172312-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172312-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172312-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172312-03240,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172312-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172312-03260,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172312-03270,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-03350,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-91700,,"LABEL, Z MARK",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-92200,,"LABEL, SSS MARK",,,,2,,,Z,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
26,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-94000,,"TURBO MARK 350",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 
28,2,,172513-03350,,"LABEL, ""YANMAR""",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
30,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
31,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 j. 1 I { / ( ::\=--\' .I l:::)( =\=- .i 7 ff 1f) 
Fig. LABEL(CANOPY) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

20 ;;~3~~l .~ 
5 

29 

a-2s 

~ a. (§) 
Viwed from® 

~ ll © 
Viwed from© 

31 
32 
33 
34 

~~jj~ 

~ ll ® 
Viwed from® 

NEW TYPE 
tlf.$NO.tr!\IHnK 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

J.lft;, tl!IIINO.tr.,HnS 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. & 
ENGINE SERIAl NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 
19 

18 

12 7 

22 

16 

21 

7 

9 

17 

D 72130--03110 
D 72130--03120 
D 72122-03140 
D 72122--03150 
D 72122-03160 
D 72122-03170 
D 72122-031 BO 

15 

14 

27 

~:i'J:fi1' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 
.1$NO.tr~Hil• 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,1,,772130-03122,,"LABEL SET, CAN.-2-UZ",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172130-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172130-03130,,"LABEL,WATER SUP,",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172130-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL (YB401U",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172312-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172312-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172312-03230,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172312-03240,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
13,2,,172312-03250,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172312-03260,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172312-03270,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03350,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-03351,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
18,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172312-03470,,"LABEL, SEAL",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172312-03471,,"LABEL, SEAL",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,*1988.12,, 
21,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
27,2,,933112-91700,,"LABEL, Z MARK",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933112-91901,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172122-03280,,"LABEL,OPERATION",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172122-03290,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172122-03300,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172112-03251,,"LABEL, OPERATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 ;( 1 /'\';,,;(~-\'.I l::") (~ ';,,;jj1J) 
Fig. LABEL (CANOPY) (NEW TYPE) 

D 72130-03110 
D 72130-03120 
D72122-03140 
D 72122-03150 
D 72122-03160 
D 72122-03170 
D 72122-03180 

23 

*tl ® 

.?iJ 
5 *ti® 

VIEWED FROM @ VIEWED FROM @ 

31 

f(-..._ I -
*ll@ 
VIEWED FROM @ 

:t:1:,-3:., 
OPTION 

6 

14 

15 

38 
37 

36 

32,33 
34,35,39 

*tl © 
VIEWED FROM © 

28 

■~NO. flill4tt. 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPEO INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

Iii:$:, ■IIINO.flilJCn• 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. & 
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
TH IS LOCATION 

22 10 

21 

11 

13 

2 
/> inc. 3 ~ 32 

25 

18 

27 

24 

I YANl'Wt 1-26 

.:t- .1., :t.J $' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

12 

17 

30 

/l"'NjR/ 

26 

-'t-1.,:lf-$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,772130-05100,,"TOOL ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172614-38300,,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,104200-92350,,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,171301-92750,,"WRENCH, L.O. FILTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,28110-080100,,"WRENCH  8X10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,28110-120140,,"WRENCH 12X14",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,28110-170190,,"WRENCH 17X19",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,28110-220240,,"WRENCH 22X24",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,28110-270300,,"WRENCH 27X30",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,28110-320360,,"WRENCH 32X36",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,28150-025000,,"BAR WRENCH  2.5",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,28150-080000,,"BAR WRENCH  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,28150-140000,,"BAR WRENCH 14",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,28227-271400,,"BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933110-09700,,"HOSE, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933110-09800,,"GUN 800, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933171-00470,,"PLIER (200)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-05100,,NOZZLE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,28230-120250,,"TURNING HANDLE",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 

1 . C 2 ~ 19 1n . 

12 

~

13 
14 

D 7213CHl5lOO 

10 

11 

17 

18 

19 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-05300,,"COVER, TOOL CASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172130-05320,,"TOOL CASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172112-14650,,CLAMP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172738-61530,,RUBBER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172130-05410,,"COVER, TOOL CASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-05430,,"TOOL CASE (3RD)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172130-05550,,"PLATE, TOOL CASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172112-14650,,CLAMP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172738-61530,,RUBBER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



13 

Fig. 6 :J 71·1" :J 
TOOL BOX 

D 72130--05300 
D 72130--053l0 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-12100,,"LEVER ASSY,THROTTLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-12120,,"SUPPORT (A), CABLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-12140,,"SUPPORT (B), CABLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172130-12150,,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-12170,,BOLT,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172112-12520,,"PIVOT, ACCEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,1E6140-16160,,"WASHER 10.5X23X3.2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.10,,,,,,*1988.10,, 
10,1,,172730-33190,,"SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172122-46630,,"KNOB(D), LEVER",1,,,1,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
12,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22272-000070,,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22417-320250,,"COTTER PIN 3.2X25",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933110-25700,,"CASTLE NUT M12",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,1A1040-16270,,"NUT M12, CASTLE",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
23,1,,933166-16110,,"GROMMET 30X9.5",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933170-01490,,"SPRING 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933168-28480,,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",2,,,2,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 I :.., ~ :.., ::J :.., f,, □ - JL, 

Fig. ENGINE CONTROL D 72130-12100 

11~ 4 

I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-13100,,"SUPPORT (A), ENGINE",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172124-13150,,"BRACKET,ENG. ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-13210,,"BRACKET,ENG(L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-13220,,"BRACKET,ENG(R)ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-13230,,"STOPPER, ENGINE",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-13260,,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",16,,,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933152-03700,,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172147-13150,,"WASHER 32X 12.5",4,,,4,,,N,,,*1988.09,,,,,,*1988.09,, 
13,1,,129403-13500,,SILENCER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,129403-13540,,"SUPPORT, SILENCER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,129403-18090,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-11500,,"HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



13 

D 72124-11300 
D 72124-11500 
D72312-13100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-13300,,"MOUNT (A), RADIATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-13310,,"MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172124-13500,,"MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,,4,,,N,,,M00550,,,,,,M00550,, 
3,1,,172312-13320,,"MOUNT (B), RADIATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172130-13380,,"COVER,BOTTOM (EV)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172312-13380,,"COVER, BOTTOM",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
5,1,,172124-13410,,"HOSE(B), DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-13410,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00550,,,,,,M00550,, 
7,1,,172312-13420,,"SHIM (T=1.2)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00550,,,,,,M00550,, 
8,1,,172312-13430,,"HOSE(A), DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-13440,,COCK,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172312-13440,,"COIL TUBE (A) 9X12",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172124-13450,,PLUG,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-13470,,"TUBE (B), COIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,129403-44500,,RADIATOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,129403-44501,,"RADIATOR ASSY",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04,, 
13-2,1,,129403-44502,,RADIATOR,1,,,1,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
14,2,,124450-44590,,"CAP, RADIATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,121250-44590,,CLAMP,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,129403-44610,,SHROUD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,129403-44640,,"BODY,RADIATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,119631-44800,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,124722-49150,,"HOSE(A), WATER DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26014-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,171064-44510,,"SUB-TANK ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,171064-44530,,"CAP, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,121450-44531,,CAP,1,,,1,,,S,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07,, 
23,2,,23065-070225,,"PIPE  7X 225",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,124450-44560,,CLAMP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,171064-44520,,"BODY, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,121470-44570,,SPACER,1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07,, 
27,2,,121470-44580,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,121470-44581,,GASKET,1,,,1,,,S,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07,, 
28,1,,124450-44550,,"CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,121256-44600,,"BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,129403-49010,,"PIPE (A), C.WATER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,129403-49020,,"PIPE (B), C.WATER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,121267-49500,,"CLAMP 38",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,23010-038000,,"CLAMP 38",4,,,4,,,R,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01,, 
33,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",4,,,4,,,W,,,M00550,,,,,,M00550,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



39 

34 

2 
41 

~22 
®-27 
®--26 

24 
23 

~r']:,,,t,. -~I-11& T 9 ;ADIATOR & MOUN 
Fig. I 15 ~18 

J,} ~'· 
072312-13300 

13--=--~ 

32 

17 
/~~30 2 

~32 
31 

~ 2 34 39 
' 2 

3 

-'tc1?ff$' 
PREV I DUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-14100,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772130-14101,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
2,2,,104200-11920,,COCK,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-14230,,"COVER,FO CAP",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
5,2,,172124-14250,,"SPRING,CATCH",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
6,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172122-14400,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
6-2,2,,172122-14300,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20520,,,,,,M20520,, 
7,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
9,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
10,2,,26022-050102,,"SCREW M 5X 10",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
11,2,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
12,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933169-22940,,"SPACER, RESERVOIR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933169-23070,,"SPACER (1.6)",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933169-23080,,"SPACER (3.2)",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933169-23040,,"WASHER 15X40",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172130-14600,,"HOSE(A),FUEL OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172130-14640,,"PIPE (D), FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,"FROM 1ST",, 
18,1,,172130-14610,,"HOSE(B),FUEL OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-14610,,"HOSE L=200, FUEL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
18-2,1,,172124-14610,,"HOSE L=200, FUEL",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
19,1,,172312-14600,,"HOSE L=2900, FUEL",1,,,1,,,W,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
20,1,,172132-14610,,"HOSE,FUEL OIL 700",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,172312-14610,,"HOSE L=700, FUEL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
20-2,1,,172137-13430,,"PIPE (B), DRAIN",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
21,1,,172116-14620,,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172135-14600,,"HOSE(A),FUEL OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172124-14640,,"HOSE L=750, FUEL",1,,,1,,,Z,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
24,1,,172130-14650,,"SUPPOT,SEPARATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172116-14680,,"HOSE, VENT",1,,,1,,,Z,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
26,1,,172135-14610,,"JOINT, FUEL PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,194250-51660,,"BAND  250",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,129100-55600,,"STRAINER, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,129100-55670,,LEVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,129100-55680,,"CUP, STRAINER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,129100-55690,,"RING, RETAINING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,129100-55650,,"ELEMENT, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,129100-55700,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,129335-55700,,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,124064-55510,,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,121257-55720,,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,121257-55731,,FLOAT,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,101720-55750,,"PLUG 6",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,171081-55910,,SCREEN,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,23418-060000,,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56-1,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",10,,,10,,,K,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
57,1,,124066-59100,,"CLAMP  8",2,,,2,,,Z,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



58,1,,129322-77400,,"FEED PUMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58-1,1,,129322-77401,,"FEED PUMP",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20569,,,,,,M20569,, 
59,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,K,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
60,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,26116-080702,,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62-1,1,,26116-080702,,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",1,,,1,,,K,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
63,1,,29311-325000,,"GROMMET 32X5.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,29311-325000,,"GROMMET 32X5.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65-1,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",4,,,4,,,K,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
66,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,172122-14640,,"PIPE 13, CORRUGAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 0 F.O. 9 ✓ ? & F.0. J'\17° 
Fig. FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

072130-14100 
D 72130-14600 

( l ) 

2 

9 
10 8 

: 
11-----J I ____o· :---m 

'f.:i.'7:H$7 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

inc. 2 - 11 

~ 6-1~ 

7-tU 

( 1-1 ) 

I 

7 

5~~1) 

530 
46 L.~ 
48 @ 

::===:fl 
47-------0 

4 
41 inc.42- 55 

0 ~ REF'ER TO Fi11. 15 ' l 6 ' 17 

4TNA 78TL-RBWVM(7)F. 071 JI,$' l.t I:.,:) :.,(7)Fig #H!! 

4TNA 78TL-DBWVM 

'f.J.'7:H$7 3 
PREV I DUS TYPE 29 l 
(28)~11 
4o-~i3o 

38~ 
31 

37~ 
@--39 

8--34 
0-36 

28 inc.29 -- 40 

4TNA 78TL-RBWVM: ASSEMBLED PARTS OF FUEL STRAINER=REFER TO ENGINE Fig 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-16100,,"CORD (-), BATTERY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172312-16110,,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,124550-77030,,"COVER, TERMINAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26712-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933113-01200,,"BATTERY (NX120-7)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,933113-01201,,"BATTERY (NX120-7)",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M00531,,,,,,M00531,, 
9,2,,933113-01000,,"CAP (BATTERY",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933113-01400,,SENSOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,933113-01600,,"SENSER, BATTERY",1,,,1,,,F,1,,M00531,,,,,,M00531,, 
11,1,,172312-16301,,"MOUNT,BATTERY(B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172116-16310,,"RETAINER, BATTERY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172312-16350,,"RUBBER 140X40X3.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26717-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933152-02900,,WASHER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933171-15710,,"ROD(B), BATTERY FIX",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 11 /'\ ''/'T IJ -& ?7' . 
BATTERY & _,,, 7 CLAMP 

072312-16100 
072312-16300 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-16500,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",19,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-16620,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,29311-515000,,"GROMMET 51X5",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",19,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26106-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 2 '7 ,-( -'7 I) / /j' ( q:- -\7 1:::· /) ( q:- ;I. 7 fJ 9 ) 
Fig. WIRING (CABIN) (PREVIOS TYPE) 012130-16500 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172137-16000,,WIRE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172130-16501,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172135-16550,,"WIRE HARNESS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",19,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",19,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26106-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,29311-515000,,"GROMMET 51X5",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,194250-51660,,"BAND  250",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 3 '7 1 "°V I) / If ( 7 □ / t,. 7 7 ';/ t,. :\=- 1' 1:::· / ) ( '1/ / :f.f 9 ) 
Fig. WIRING (FRONT FLAT CABIN) (NEW TYPE) 

D 72130-16500 

FROM M/#20514 

10 

7-~:L~ 

20 -1-----U .nc. 

,__,,.._ 

·- 3 

tktt! :, 
,' 11 ·1}'_,,. \ 

f,, /~r.1\ / 
. I 

~. ~ -.. ~ 

.~ 
(:: •.• 

> 
~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-16500,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172130-16501,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
2,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26106-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,29311-515000,,"GROMMET 51X5",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172126-16540,,"CLAMP 10X70",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 4 '7 1' "'1 ') :-.,., .,. ( :\=- 1' ./ I::) 
Fig. WIRING (CANOPY) O12130-1ss10 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-17051,,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172112-17060,,"BULB 12V 10W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",5,,,,,,R,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
10,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",3,,,,,,R,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
11,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933113-05000,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,,,,N,,,M00587,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,933113-15000,,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,933113-15100,,ASHTRAY,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,933113-15400,,CONTROLLER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,1,,,,,,S,1,,M00531,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172734-17070,,"BLADE 450, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,933113-03100,,"SWITCH, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,933113-15200,,"MOTOR 520, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,933113-15300,,"ARM 500, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172122-17100,,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,22190-050000,,"SEAL WASHER  5(BOLT)",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1 5 7/::V-::V-~ (::V--\' 1::·;..,) (~..1?:t.f1f) 
Fig. ELECTRIC PARTS (CABIN) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

51 i 
50-$ 

D 72122-17100 
0 72122-17130 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933113-16200,,"MOTER 520 A, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-17100,,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22190-050000,,"SEAL WASHER  5(BOLT)",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933110-00200,,"SWITCH ASSY,STARTER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,933113-05150,,"LAMP, ROOM",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,933113-05160,,"BULB (12V5W)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,933113-05220,,"LAMP, HEAD",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,933113-05230,,"BULB (12V20W)",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,933113-15000,,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,933113-15100,,ASHTRAY,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172135-16540,,"ARM 550, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,172734-17070,,"BLADE 450, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,933113-03100,,"SWITCH, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1 6 7/=t"=t"::f (::\=-"'7 l::./) (:,:..,7j'9) 
Fig. ELECTRIC PARTS (CABIN) (NEW TYPE) 

D 72135-17100 
D 72135-17130 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",,,,5,,,R,,,,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
8,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",,,,3,,,R,,,,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
9,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,933113-05000,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1987.01,, 
31,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
34,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933113-15400,,CONTROLLER,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,,,,1,,,S,1,,,,,,,,M00531,, 
37,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172122-17100,,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,22190-050000,,"SEAL WASHER  5(BOLT)",,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 7 7' ::., ~ ~ ~ ( ::\=- -\1 .I l::) 
Fig. ELECTRIC PARTS (CANOPY) D 72122-17110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-29110,,SPROCKET,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172113-36000,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772113-37300,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",10,,,10,,,S,,,M00562,,,,,,M00562,, 
5,2,,22252-000620,,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,24101-062064,,"BALL BEARING",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,933111-73800,,BEARING,20,,,20,,,N,,,M00562,,,,,,M00562,, 
7,2,,933168-13850,,"SPACER, ROLLER",20,,,20,,,Z,,,M00562,,,,,,M00562,, 
8,2,,933171-13801,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,933171-13802,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",10,,,10,,,S,,,M00562,,,,,,M00562,, 
9,2,,933171-13811,,"COVER (A), SEAL",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933171-13820,,"SEAL WSF30X62X20",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933171-13830,,"SPACER, TRACK ROLLER",20,,,20,,,Z,,,M00562,,,,,,M00562,, 
12,2,,933171-13960,,"COVER (B), SEAL",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,772116-37500,,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,772116-37501,,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1993.01,,,,,,*1993.01,, 
13-2,1,,772116-37502,,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,,,2,,,N,,,*1993.06,,,,,,*1993.06,, 
14,2,,172614-21820,,COLLER,2,,,2,,,Z,,,*1993.06,,,,,,*1993.06,, 
15,2,,172614-23190,,"COLLER 25X34X2",2,,,2,,,Z,,,*1993.01,,,,,,*1993.01,, 
17,2,,172116-37520,,"SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172146-37510,,"SHAFT, CARIA ROLLER",2,,,2,,,N,,,*1993.06,,,,,,*1993.06,, 
18,2,,172116-37540,,"COVER, BLIND",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22242-000250,,"CIRCLIP 25S",2,,,2,,,Z,,,*1993.06,,,,,,*1993.06,, 
20,2,,22252-000520,,"CIRCLIP   52",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,24101-062054,,"BEARING #6205",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24311-000460,,"O-RING 1A P-46.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,,,2,,,Z,,,*1993.01,,,,,,*1993.01,, 
24,2,,933172-13990,,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,1E6140-73420,,"SEAL QLF255218, OIL",2,,,2,,,S,,,*1993.01,,,,,,*1993.01,, 
25,2,,22451-160170,,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933110-21600,,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1t D No. 000Y00K204~-1 
"'A • 1994. " J!~-4-r, • 4 

REVISED :Aug., 199 

Fig. 

D 17122-29100 -7 D72113-37300 - & =t- -\7 I) -\1 □ LLER D72116-37500 8 1-- 7 ''/? □- 7 & CARRIER RO 1 TRACK ROLLER 

REFER TO Fig. 32 

IBJfi 
PREVIOUS - --

:. l:PtJt~(ID~'j!!(~i; CHANGED(ADDED). 
:.MARKED PART HAS BEEN 

YB401U(00 pg) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772631-37100,,"IDLER ASSY",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172631-37150,,"COLLER 35X45X34",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172631-37160,,"COLLER 35X45X22.5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172631-37170,,"SEAL 45 80 18, WATER",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172631-37180,,"SHAFT, IDLER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172631-37200,,"COVER (A)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172631-37210,,"COVER (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22242-000350,,"CIRCLIP   35",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,24101-063074,,BEARING,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-37710,,"HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172631-37710,,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-37751,,"ADJUST CYLINDER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-37810,,PISTON,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-37820,,"ADJUST SEAL SET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-37830,,"RING, BUCK UP",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,24325-000400,,"O-RING 1B G 40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933111-23600,,"SEAL 4052710",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-37841,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,172122-37842,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,,,2,,,N,,,M00503,,,,,,M00503,, 
26,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,24315-000120,,"O-RING 1B P-12.0",2,,,2,,,N,,,*1989.10,,,,,,*1989.10,, 
27,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



. - □ - 7 7" ~ -\' ."7. t,. 1 9 7" -( j.: 7 & ? WLER ADJUSTER . IDLER & CRA Fig. 
D72631-37100 
D 72122-37700 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-38100,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 350",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172130-38100,,"TRACK SHOE 350A",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172130-38110,,"LINK (R)ASSY, TRACK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172130-38240,,"SHOE PLATE 350",46,,,46,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172130-38200,,"CRAWLER ASSY",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172122-38150,,"LINK(R), TRACK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172130-38240,,"SHOE PLATE 350",40,,,40,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172614-38290,,"PIN, MASTER",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172614-38300,,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172130-38300,,"TRACK 350(L), MASTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-38310,,"TRACK 350(R), MASTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig, 

10~" 
c6 1/ 

'l::;1/l)jj? C ;:-__ ~ 
L SIDE ::--.. 

;t,37t:.., 
---~ ,REPAIR PART 

D 72130-38100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-38101,,"SHOE(R)ASSY,TRACK370",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172130-38101,,"SHOE(R), TRACK 370A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172130-38110,,"LINK (R)ASSY, TRACK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,4,,172113-38180,,BUSH,23,,,23,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,172614-38210,,"PIN, TRACK",22,,,22,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172071-61021,,"PLATE, SHOE 370",23,,,23,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172130-38201,,"SHOE (R)ASSY, 370B",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-38150,,"LINK(R), TRACK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,4,,172113-38180,,BUSH,20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172614-38210,,"PIN, TRACK",19,,,19,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172071-61021,,"PLATE, SHOE 370",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172614-38290,,"PIN, MASTER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172614-38300,,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-38731,,"TRACK 370G(R),MASTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,772130-38110,,"SHOE(L)ASSY,TRACK370",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172130-38131,,"SHOE(L), TRACK 370A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172130-38120,,"LINK (L), TRACK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,172113-38180,,BUSH,23,,,23,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,172614-38210,,"PIN, TRACK",22,,,22,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172071-61021,,"PLATE, SHOE 370",23,,,23,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172130-38211,,"SHOE (L)ASSY, 370B",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172122-38220,,"LINK(L), TRACK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172113-38180,,BUSH,20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,4,,172614-38210,,"PIN, TRACK",19,,,19,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172071-61021,,"PLATE, SHOE 370",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172614-38290,,"PIN, MASTER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172614-38300,,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-38741,,"TRACK 370G(L),MASTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 21 

..-------------~---------------

;t,3.,1:;.... 
REPAIR PARTS 

1-- 7 ')' ? ~ .1 - (370) ( ~ ':/ tf 9) 
CRAWLER (370) (NEW TYPE) 

15 

CD 72122-38101} 
D 72130-38101 
D 72130-38110 

(D 72122-38120) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",2,,,2,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
2,1,,172124-45600,,"STAND, LEVER (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-45620,,"STAND, LEVER (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-45871,,"PLATE, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172122-45872,,"PLATE, LINK",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
7,1,,172122-46160,,"COVER, UNDER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26116-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,R,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04,, 
18,1,,172122-45980,,"STAY, STOPPER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 2 1) ;,,7~-1 
Fig. LINK STAND D 72122-45400 

3 

fr 
8 1 

/ 

.:f .::L., jj ,y 
, -- PREVIOUS TYPE 

/ 

/' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45101,,LEVER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45201,,"RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-45210,,"BAND, BOOT",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-45850,,"GRIP (A), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172122-45851,,"KNOB (A), CONTROL",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1985.10,,,,,,*1985.10,, 
5,1,,172122-45860,,"LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-45911,,"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172116-45912,,"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1985.10,,,,,,*1985.10,, 
7,1,,172116-45920,,"KNOB (L), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172116-45930,,"KNOB (R), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-46600,,"LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-46880,,"LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26777-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-46180,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-46210,,"ARM, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22351-040036,,"SPRING PIN 4X36",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45540,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172116-46960,,"BUSH 20X15",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-45591,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-45611,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172122-45640,,"LINK, WORK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172122-45701,,"ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22242-000200,,"CIRCLIP   20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,R,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
38,1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",2,,,2,,,R,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
39,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 3 './'7~.1'7'./'77(!,,J{-) {:!f-.:i.'7#9) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) {PREVIOS TYPE) 

14--~ 

5---\ 
11--~ 
16--® 

3~12 

®~--13 
39 

4 

g--6 
IBl®----14 

0 72122-45100 
D 72122-45200 
D 72123-45200 
D 72122-45500 
0 72122-45520 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45050,,"KNOB (L)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45101,,LEVER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-45201,,"RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172122-45202,,"BOOT, LEVER",2,,,2,,,N,,,M00609,,,,,,M00609,, 
4,1,,172122-45060,,"KNOB (R)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-45860,,"LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-46301,,KNOB(A),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172312-46321,,KNOB(B),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-46600,,"LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-46880,,"LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45330,,"O-RING 17",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,194630-25250,,"LINER 17X30X1",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26776-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-45541,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-45592,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-46400,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-45612,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172124-46400,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45641,,"LINK, WORK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-45701,,"ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22242-000170,,"CIRCLIP   17",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172122-46180,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172122-46210,,"ARM, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,22351-040036,,"SPRING PIN 4X36",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



24 '.l?:J:i?'.1?1- (v1'\-) (:.;:.,;t.f9) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) (NEW TYPE) 

6 

--2 

e-----7 
----13 

D 72122-45100 
D 72122-45201 
D 72123-4520I 
D 72122-45500 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45170,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172112-44180,,"PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172122-46690,,"PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
7,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-45801,,"PEDAL,ACCELERATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-45830,,"PAD, METAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-41380,,"SHAFT, FULCRUM",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172123-45201,,"LINK ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-45680,,"FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26112-100402,,"BOLT 10X40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26116-100504,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 5 './7 :J .i 7 '.I 7T ( l,.,-J'\- & r.:1i JL,) (::\=-.i 7 :t.f 11) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER & PEDAL)(PREVIOS TYPE) 

D 72122-45100 
D 72123-45200 
D 72122-45301 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45170,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-45681,,"FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,26116-100604,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.08,,,,,,*1987.08,, 
11,1,,172122-46691,,"PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26116-100354,,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-45801,,"PEDAL,ACCELERATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-45830,,"PAD, METAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172123-45201,,"LINK ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



26 '17~.17'1?T((..IJ'\- & .l'\9Jv) (:,,-;....ff9) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER & PEDAL) (NEW TYPE) 

D72122-45100 
D 72123-45201 
D 72122-45301 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45340,,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-45510,,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45760,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172730-11440,,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172112-42130,,"ROD (A), ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172123-45250,,"ROD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-45700,,"ROD (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172124-45710,,"ROD (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-46290,,ROD,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-46340,,ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-46360,,ROD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-46380,,ROD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-46400,,ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-46420,,ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-46570,,"ROD-END  8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",16,,,16,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933171-21950,,"JOINT, ROD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 7 '.I ? ~ .:i. '7 '.I '7 -;:- ( □ ·;., i'.) ( :f .:i. '7 :H 11) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD) (OLD) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

24 

D 72130-45200 
D 72123-45600 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45351,,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-45510,,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-45760,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172730-11440,,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-47250,,"BALL 8, LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172112-42130,,"ROD (A), ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-45700,,"ROD (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-45721,,"ROD (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-46301,,"ROD (H)",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-46340,,ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-46371,,"ROD (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-46391,,"ROD (G)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-46411,,"ROD (E)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-46420,,ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-46580,,"ROD END 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",20,,,20,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172123-45250,,"ROD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",6,,,6,,,N,,,M20561,,,,,,M20561,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 8 'J '7 V .1 7 'J 7 f- ( □ •;,, F) ( :,1 -;.,, -JJ 9 ) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD) (NEW TYPE) 

D 72123-45201 
D 72123-45601 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172123-45101,,"LINK,ACCELERATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-45250,,"LINK (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-45270,,"LINK (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45280,,"LINK (C)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-45301,,"LINK (D)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-45330,,"LINK (A), SPOOL",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-45381,,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-45411,,"LINK W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-45441,,"LINK W/BUSH, DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-45441,,"LINK (D)ASSY, SPOOL",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-45480,,"LINK (F)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-45660,,"BRACKET (A), LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-45731,,"LINK SHAFT(R)",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-45780,,"BOSS, SCREW",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26116-140202,,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26712-140002,,"NUT M14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26757-080002,,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172124-45380,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172124-45400,,"LINK (C), SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172122-46511,,"ROD (D), SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172122-46550,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172130-45400,,"LINK,SPOOL(E)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 9 './rjV"::i.rj'./rj:J-(IJ :..-?) (~::i.?#$1) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

25 

8 

D 72130-45200 
D 72123-45600 

27 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45251,,"LINK (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-45271,,"LINK (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-45281,,"LINK (C)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-45302,,"LINK (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-45331,,"LINK (A), SPOOL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45382,,"LINK (H) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-45412,,"LINK W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45442,,"LINK W/BUSH, DRIVING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-45481,,"LINK (F)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172123-45102,,LINK,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-45660,,"BRACKET (A), LINK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-45731,,"LINK SHAFT(R)",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-45780,,"BOSS, SCREW",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22157-120000,,"WASHER 12",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22351-050036,,"SPRING PIN 5X36",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26116-140202,,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,26712-140002,,"NUT M14",6,,,6,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172124-45380,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172124-45401,,"LINK (C)ASSY, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172122-46512,,"ROD (D), SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172122-46550,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172124-46300,,"LINK (B1) ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-46200,,"O-RING 27X5.7",14,,,14,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172124-46340,,"ROD (A), SPOOL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172122-46670,,"LINK (M)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 0 ".I 7 V ::i 7 ".I 7 :J- ( IJ :...- ~) ( ~ :...- :t.f 11) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK) (NEW TYPE) 

48 
26 

42 

4 

26 4746 

20 

22
4~2 

3

~. JlO 
1 42

~, 

5 

46 47 ' ' 
" 43 ' 47 42 

191' ::,n 46 & 

~~~ i rr~~~ ,, 
19--tf' . r - 126 

3o=ij 241 ~· v~., 
25 42 t @ hi l 
~~ ! 22 ~ , -~ 3) ©~I 
30---4--1-C .. , 26 f!37 40 l Js37 

40 40 

D 72123-45201 
D 72123-45601 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-12140,,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172130-46100,,"LINK(A) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-46130,,"CABLE, PUSH-PULL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-46150,,"LINK(B) W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172130-46180,,"LINK, SELECTOR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172130-46200,,"FULCRUM, SELECTOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-47300,,"BRACKET, LEVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-47460,,"SPOOL, 3RD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-400350,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22417-400350,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172119-74200,,"VALVE 3/8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172124-70850,,SUB-PLATE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172122-70970,,"VALVE (A), SELETOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,172123-70290,,"PLUG PT1/16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172123-70600,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,3,,172124-70720,,BODY,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,3,,172124-70730,,PLATE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,172124-70740,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,3,,172124-70750,,WASHER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,3,,172124-70760,,"RING, BACK-UP",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172124-70770,,BALL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,3,,172124-70780,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,3,,172124-70800,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,172124-70810,,SPOOL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,3,,172124-70820,,PLATE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,3,,172124-70830,,BOLT,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,3,,172122-70980,,"NUT PT3/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,3,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,3,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,3,,24315-000250,,"O-RING 1B P-25.0",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,3,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,3,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig. 31 

inc.36~ 55 

-ft- FJ'\Jv1.('J ;,,-7 & -l!L--?9J'\Jv1') 
3RD VALVE (LINK & SELECTOR VALVE) 

D 72130-46100 
072123-74710 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-50100,,"FRAME, TRACK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172130-50101,,"FRAME, TRACK",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
2,1,,172122-50850,,"GUARD(L), SPROCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172122-50851,,"GUARD(L), SPROCKET",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02,, 
3,1,,172122-50860,,"GUARD(R), SPROCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172122-50861,,"GUARD(R), SPROCKET",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02,, 
4,1,,172122-51700,,"COVER, MOTOR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172130-51810,,"COVER,UNDER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172130-51850,,COVER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933166-17730,,"WASHER 10.5X30",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-50901,,"GUARD(L), CRAWLER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-50911,,"GUARD(R), CRAWLER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26116-160452,,"BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172113-36050,,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172116-37350,,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172130-51750,,GROMMET,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26657-160002,,"CAP NUT M16",10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 32 t- "5 •:; 7 7 v - A & IJ ~ 1 ti - I-=' 
TRACK FRAME & TRACK GUARD 

8 
3 

4 

11 

19 19 i 
, ~ ©-----20 20 

10 ~13 

12 

(D 72130-50100 
D 72130-50101 
D 72122-50800 

4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-53300,,"COUNTER WEIGHT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172117-53330,,SPACER,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172123-53330,,"WASHER 21X70X9",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22137-200000,,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22217-200000,,"SPRING WASHER 20",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26116-200602,,"BOLT M20X 60 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26116-200852,,"BOLT M20X 85 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172130-54010,,"TURNING FRAME",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172130-54011,,"TURNING FRAME",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20578,,,,,,M20578,, 
9,1,,172130-62520,,"PANEL(A),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172130-62560,,"PANEL(B),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-62600,,"PANEL(C),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172130-62640,,"PANEL(D),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172130-62680,,"PANEL(E),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172130-62700,,"PANEL(F),SOUND-PROOF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172122-62851,,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 3 1?;..-1117 v-~ 
Fig. TURNING FRAME 

REFER TO Fil. 35 

REFER TO Fil. 3 5 

264 
25 
24--/ 

12 "---=--~'!-

1 

REFER TO Fig. 9 - (38) 

8 

="===~u=a::I ~~,,,,. . 
12 

10 

6 ~ 
_ _,,,,...-

13 

15 

20 

11 

2 

0 72130-53300 
D72130-54100 
0 72130-62800 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-57100,,"HOUSING,REVOLVE GEAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-57110,,"COVER,GEAR HOUSING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-57150,,"PIPE, GAUGE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-57200,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172122-57201,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11,, 
5,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26116-141102,,"BOLT M14X110 PLATED",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933110-22800,,"PIN  8X10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172312-57300,,"PINION, REVOLVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-57310,,"GEAR, PINION SHAFT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172116-57340,,"COLLAR (A), PINION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172116-57350,,"COLLAR (B), PINION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172116-57361,,"COLLAR (C), PINION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22242-000450,,"CIRCLIP   45",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,24145-003104,,BEARING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,24148-002094,,BEARING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172312-57310,,BEARING,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.12,,,,,,*1988.12,, 
18,1,,933171-13410,,"SEAL TCX6 628012,OIL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-57340,,BEARING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-57400,,"GEAR, SECOND",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,194200-01150,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,194740-00160,,"WASHER 10, CONICAL",1,,,1,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
22,1,,195185-14890,,"BOLT M10X 26",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-57500,,"GEAR,TURNING MOTOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-57510,,"SPACER, MOTOR GEAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-57520,,STOPPER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172312-57600,,"BEARING,REVOLVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172312-57610,,"SEAL, UPPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172312-57620,,"SEAL, LOWER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172116-57610,,"BOLT M16X 70",36,,,36,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172122-57620,,"PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 4 -tz / 7.11'? i-;·7 '.I? T 
Fig. TURNING DRIVING GEAR 

23----8 f-24--0 

~~~ I 4 

: 22--! 7 n.__3 

2 , u 
'-J 

15------0 , 
14--0 ~ 
11---Q I 
13----e / j 
11-{~}(.· ~19 

12~ @)-20 
16: QJ-----. ~19 
~ '"- ~U---9 

/ ~""~ ~ 
/ "'"' 

~ . ;ac:,,~ / 
~ . ·D;(· ,./ @y?"-"- .. ~ 
~ --~ / ~ 

/ ,.,-::·~--~ 
,· --~. 

29 
. --7· 

30 

27 

3 

D 72122-57100 
D 72312-57300 
D 72122-57400 
D 72122-57500 
D 72312-57600 

(0 72312-73310) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-61300,,"PANEL (S), COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-61371,,"STAND (L), PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172130-61100,,"FRONT COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-61431,,"STAND (R), PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26557-060302,,"SCREW M 6X 30",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-17110,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-17200,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,,,,S,,,*1989.04,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-17180,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-17120,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172122-17121,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00570,,,,,,M00570,, 
14-2,1,,172122-17241,,"PANEL(L) ASSY",1,,,,,,R,,,*1988.10,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-17130,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172122-17131,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00570,,,,,,M00570,, 
16,2,,172122-17140,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-17141,,COVER,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00570,,,,,,M00570,, 
16-2,2,,172122-17251,,COVER,1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.10,,,,,,*1988.10,, 
17,2,,172122-17150,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-17151,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,S,,,M00570,,,,,,M00570,, 
18,2,,172122-17160,,"ROD, STOPPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,22867-200080,,"SCREW 2X 8",12,,,12,,,S,,,M00570,,,,,,M00570,, 
20,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26022-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172130-61150,,"COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172130-61200,,"COVER, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172130-61240,,"COVER STAY, 3RD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,172130-61241,,"STAY, COVER",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20540,,,,,,M20540,, 
28,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 35 

20-

26 

25 

7]/~- & 1 /7" IJ J7 
COVER & INTERIOR 

4 

8 

5 

""""./ l::1/:3'7 
FOR CANOPY 

D 72130-61100 
D 72130-61110 

(D 72122-63100) 
D 72122-63110 
D 72122-63120 

16 

18 

19 

17 

15 

14 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-58800,,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-62100,,"FLOOR FLOAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-62200,,"STEP (A), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-62250,,"STEP (B), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-62290,,"STEP (C), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-62330,,"STEP, CENTER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172130-62360,,"REAR STEP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-62470,,"GUARD, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172122-62471,,"GUARD, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
11,1,,172122-62600,,"RIB, FLOOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-69740,,"PAD,RUBBER",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172112-69740,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",8,,,8,,,N,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
13,1,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",2,,,2,,,N,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
14,1,,172112-69910,,"BOLT M16X105",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22417-250200,,"COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22417-400250,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26837-160002,,"CASTLE NUT M16",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933155-11490,,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,933171-18390,,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172130-62100,,"RUBBER, PROTECTER",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00546,, 
29,1,,172135-62110,,"RUBBER, PROTECT. PAD",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00546,, 
30,1,,172135-62120,,"RUBBER, PROTECT.STAY",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00546,, 
31,1,,172122-62330,,"STEP, CENTER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,1,,172122-64590,,"STEP, CENTER",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
32,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,,,3,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00546,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 3 6 ~T''/ 7• & -tr .. STEP & TU ./ 1.1 -1 □ ''/ ? 
RNING LOCK 

'f.i'J:t.J? 
PREVIOUS TVPE 

10-

26 

18~ 
l___ 

25 

7 

11 

13 

9 

22 

D 72122-SSBOO 
072130-62101 

(D 72130-62100) 
D 72l 30-62111 
D 72130-62140 

(D 72312-651 OO) 
(D 72312-65110) 
(D 72135-68100) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-62700,,"MAT, FLOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172122-62701,,"MAT, FLOOR",1,,,,,,N,,,*1986.04,,,,,,,, 
1-3,1,,172134-62700,,"MAT, FLOOR",1,,,,,,S,1,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-62710,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,1,,,Z,,,,,,,,,*1987.02,, 
3,1,,172116-64100,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172116-64101,,"SEAT ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172116-64140,,"SLIDER R",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172116-64180,,"BACK(A), SEAT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172116-64181,,"BACK(A), SEAT",1,,,,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172116-64190,,"SLIDER L",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172116-64210,,"CUSHION, SEAT B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,172116-64211,,"CUSHION, SEAT B",1,,,,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26022-080162,,"SCREW M 8X 16",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172116-64120,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172116-64121,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
10-2,1,,172116-64122,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
11,2,,172116-64130,,"ARM REST",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172116-64140,,"SLIDER R",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172116-64150,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172116-64220,,"CUSHION, SEAT A",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
13-2,2,,172116-64221,,"CUSHION, SEAT A",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1989.10,, 
14,2,,172116-64180,,"BACK(A), SEAT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172116-64181,,"BACK(A), SEAT",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
15,2,,172116-64190,,"SLIDER L",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,26022-080162,,"SCREW M 8X 16",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22217-060000,,"SPRING WASHER  6",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26716-060002,,"NUT M 6",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,26712-060002,,"NUT M 6",,,,2,,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX,, 
21,1,,172116-64160,,"MOUNT, SEAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26717-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



.:t:i".Jn~ 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

8 

13 

D 72122-64200 
D 72122-64210 

~"\' ..11:::"~3'7 
FOR CANOPY 

12~.,J,.-.15 

~'--17 

.:f.:t.?:fi-$1' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,194145-62560,,"RUBBER,CUSHION",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",4,,,,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172312-65101,,BONNET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172312-65102,,"BONNET ASSY",1,,,,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172312-65390,,"SPRING, GAS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-65400,,"COVER (A), BONNET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172312-65401,,"COVER (A), BONNET",1,,,,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172112-65501,,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172124-65500,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-65510,,"SHIM (T=1.0)",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-65520,,"SHIM (T=1.6)",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-65760,,"SHIM(A),BONNET COVER",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-65770,,"SHIM(B),BONNET COVER",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172312-65800,,PLATE(C),2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172312-65810,,PLATE(D),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172312-65820,,"RUBBER (A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172312-65830,,"RUBBER (B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172312-65850,,"RUBBER (D)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172312-65860,,"RUBBER (E)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",6,,,,,,N,,,*1987.03,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,,,,W,,,M00501,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



-=F.:z.,,jj-$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

6 

I 
6-1 

3 8 ;:ff:.-, * •:; t- ( ~ -'1 1:::· :.., ) 
Fig. BONNET (CABIN) 

( 
15 

(D 72312-65100) 
D 72312-65101 

2-1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,194145-61560,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,4,,,S,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
2,1,,172312-65101,,BONNET,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172312-65102,,"BONNET ASSY",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
3,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172312-65390,,"SPRING, GAS",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172112-65501,,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-65500,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172124-65510,,"SHIM (T=1.0)",,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-65520,,"SHIM (T=1.6)",,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172312-65601,,"COVER (B), BONNET",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172312-65602,,"COVER (B), BONNET",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
14,1,,172122-65760,,"SHIM(A),BONNET COVER",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-65770,,"SHIM(B),BONNET COVER",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172312-65800,,PLATE(C),,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172312-65810,,PLATE(D),,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172312-65820,,"RUBBER (A)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-65830,,"SUPPORT,FRONT COVER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172312-65840,,"RUBBER (C)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172312-65850,,"RUBBER (D)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172312-65860,,"RUBBER (E)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",,,,8,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
33,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,,,11,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,4,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 
36,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 
37,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",,,,6,,,W,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



*.:i.?:fl-$1 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

13 

3 9 *;..,*':I "(~ -v .It:) 
Fig. BONNET (CANOPY) 

2 

(D 72312-65110) 
D 72312-65111 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-68101,,"COLUMN(L),CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-68151,,"PROP (R), CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-68201,,"HOOD ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172122-68202,,"HOOD ASSY",,,,1,,,R,,,,,,,,,*1985.05,, 
4-2,2,,172122-68203,,"HOOD ASSY",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
5,3,,172122-68211,,HOOD,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172122-68212,,HOOD,,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
6,3,,172122-68221,,ROPE(A),,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172122-68230,,"ROPE (B)",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-68302,,"ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,,12,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-68250,,"CANOPY (F)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172135-68220,,"COVER, FRONT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172135-68250,,"RUBBER, COVER",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 0 :.\=- -\' .I 1:: ( u) ( =\=- .1 7 1.f 9 ) 
Fig. CANOPY (U) (PREVIOS TYPE) 012122-ss100 

1 
inc. 2-11 , 

6 

,' 1----2 

~ 
'··~ •.'\ 

. --~--~ 

19 1• ·~ • ~n .1, 
14 j c •· •. ·• ~-v->;1/ ") i 15 .• ~ 

13 /_./ 

1_~~1/ 
·--~--/ 

17 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,772130-68110,,"CANOPY ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-68101,,"COLUMN(L),CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-68151,,"PROP (R), CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-68202,,"HOOD ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-68211,,HOOD,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172122-68221,,ROPE(A),,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172122-68230,,"ROPE (B)",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-68302,,"ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172135-68202,,"CANOPY (F)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172135-68222,,"COVER, FRONT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 41 :\=- -v ./ l::0 (UZ) ( :\=- :i 7 -Ji 9) 
CANOPY (UZ) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

1 . 
inc. 2~ 12 

" 

D 72135-68100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772130-68102,,"CANOPY ASSY",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
2,2,,172122-68102,,"COLUMN(L), CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-68103,,"COLUMN(L), CANOPY",,,,1,,,F,1,,,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
3,2,,172122-68152,,"COLUMN(R), CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,172122-68153,,"COLUMN(R), CANOPY",,,,1,,,S,1,,,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
4,2,,172134-68200,,"ROOF, CANOPY",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,,6,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,194630-62360,,GROMMET,,,,2,,,W,,,,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
9,1,,172135-68202,,"CANOPY (F)",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172135-68222,,"COVER, FRONT",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,,,10,,,W,,,,,,,,,"FROM 1ST",, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 2 .:f -\' ..I t:" ( ~ :.., jJ 11 ) 
Fig. CANOPY (NEW TYPE) D 72130-68100 

f inc. 2 -8 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-68000,,"CABIN ASSY.",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-68400,,CABIN,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-69500,,"GLASS, FRONT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172122-69521,,"PLATE, STOPPER",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-69560,,"WINDOW (R), SASH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-69570,,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-69580,,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172122-69630,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-69650,,"SEAL, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69730,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-69800,,"PANEL, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-69810,,"PANEL, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172122-69830,,"PANEL (A), ROOF",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-69840,,"PANEL (B), ROOF",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172122-69850,,"PLATE (A), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172122-69860,,"PLATE (B), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-69870,,"PLATE (C), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-69930,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",14,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",11,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26022-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X41.5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,772122-69000,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-69100,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,172122-69250,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,4,,172122-69380,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172122-69300,,"UNDAR COVER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172122-69510,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172122-69610,,"OUTER HANDLE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172122-69670,,CHANNEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172122-69680,,REGULATOR,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-69690,,"HANDLE, REGULATOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172122-69700,,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172122-69710,,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172122-69720,,"LOCK(R), DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172122-69750,,"CATCH, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,3,,172122-69280,,"SPACER, CATCH-MALE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



65,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,3,,172122-69760,,CATCH-MALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,3,,26557-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,172122-69770,,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172122-69820,,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172122-69900,,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,26022-060082,,"SCREW M 6X  8",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW M 4X  8",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,172122-69310,,KEY,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,26557-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,172112-69290,,"HANDLE, INNER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,172122-69290,,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 3 :f-\r 1::·:,.., 
F . CABIN 1g. 

TO M/#00507 

inc. 2 ~ 43 . lJr 
36 

9 
3 '~ 11--r, 11119ilf' ~ 

18 14 43---¾ 5 

13 

24 
1/~"-: 

~-/' 

... .. 

"-. _, 
~,_ 

\ -~~ 

26 

I 
11 5 

. 40 

27 

85 
57 

D 72122-68400 

37 

44 inc.45 ~ 92 

' 
.i 9 

·~itJ:r 87 

~~53 

~86 

I 

I 

I 

~:j 
39 

76 

65\ 
6 

61 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-68410,,"CABIN ASSY, F.OPEN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-67290,,"HOLDER, WIPER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-67350,,WINDOW(F),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-67370,,"FRONT GLASS(A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-67380,,"FRONT GLASS(B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172122-67360,,"FRAME(F),WINDOW",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172122-67390,,LOCK(L),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172122-67400,,LOCK(R),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-67410,,"BRACKET(L),LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-67420,,"BRACKET(R),LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-67430,,"PROTECTOR,DUST",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-67440,,PLATE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-67450,,CLAMP(L),2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-67460,,CLAMP(R),2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172122-67470,,GASKET,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172122-67480,,SPACER,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172122-67530,,"SEAL,VINYL STRIP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172122-67540,,BRACKET,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172122-67550,,"PAD,RUBBER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,172122-67560,,"PAD,RUBBER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172122-67570,,GASKET,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172122-67580,,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172122-67590,,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172122-67600,,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172122-67610,,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172122-67620,,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,172122-67630,,"GASKET SET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-67500,,BALANCER(L),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-67510,,BALANCER(R),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-67650,,"NUT M14",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172122-67100,,"OPEN CABIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172122-69800,,"PANEL, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172122-69830,,"PANEL (A), ROOF",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172122-69560,,"WINDOW (R), SASH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,172122-69570,,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,3,,172122-69580,,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172122-69650,,"SEAL, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172122-69730,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172122-69810,,"PANEL, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172122-69840,,"PANEL (B), ROOF",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172122-69850,,"PLATE (A), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-69860,,"PLATE (B), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172122-69870,,"PLATE (C), KEEP",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172122-69930,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",26,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,172122-68890,,"WASHER, CUSHI.RUBBER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



64,2,,26013-050162,,"BOLT M 5X 16",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",14,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,26587-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",26,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",11,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,26022-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X41.5",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,772122-69000,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172112-69310,,KEY,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,172122-69300,,"UNDAR COVER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172122-69100,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,3,,172122-69250,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,4,,172122-69380,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,172112-69290,,"HANDLE, INNER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,172122-69290,,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172122-69510,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,172122-69610,,"OUTER HANDLE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,172122-69670,,CHANNEL,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,172122-69680,,REGULATOR,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,172122-69690,,"HANDLE, REGULATOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,172122-69700,,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,172122-69710,,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,172122-69720,,"LOCK(R), DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,2,,172122-69750,,"CATCH, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,3,,172122-69280,,"SPACER, CATCH-MALE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,3,,172122-69760,,CATCH-MALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,3,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,172122-69770,,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,2,,172122-69820,,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,2,,172122-69900,,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
109,2,,26557-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,2,,26022-060082,,"SCREW M 6X  8",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
114,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW M 4X  8",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
116,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



8 

15 

9 

4 4 7 □ :.., 1-- ~ - 7°:.., ::\=- -\1 1:::· ;..., 
Fig. FRONT OPEN CABIN D 72312-68410 

FROM M/#00508 

l 49 

.. ""'· 2 - 72 4 ~ 

42 65~~~5 

~~45 r~~ 
40 72 52 5 

~ 

~ 
,, 

,; 

,· 

3 ' 

37 
55 

~*~56 

i 55r~ I 66 

66 58 t 57 

66 

lf----ll-50 

73 

~inc.74-119 

" J 95 

70 I___ ~~ 96 101 
L~~==::::=:===~=---~ 1 os'f@(,,,J 

104!'~ ~ 

9 
~ 111) 

/~ J' 

' -iii ) 

3 

106 97 

69 

99 

' 67 
8J 

7 7 
inc. 8 - 31 

,i,' 

,_,/ 75 
/ 

59 

59 

54 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772135-68400,,"CABIN ASSY, F.FLAT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,194630-28670,,"NUT M 5, PUSH",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,194555-65570,,"MARK (YANMAR)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172135-68300,,"CABIN ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172135-68820,,"MOUNT, LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172135-68830,,CUSHION,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172137-68940,,PLATE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172135-69010,,"FRAME (L), GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172135-69030,,"FRAME (R), GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172135-69070,,"GASKET, FRAME (L)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172135-69080,,"GASKET, FRAME (R)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172135-69140,,"GLASS, FRONT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172135-69150,,"GLASS, FRONT LOWER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172135-69180,,"GLASS, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172135-69190,,"GLASS, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172135-69200,,"SASH ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172135-69210,,"GLASS, SASH (A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172135-69220,,"GLASS, SASH (B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172137-69260,,BEARING,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,24104-062004,,"BALL BEARING",4,,,,,,N,,,*1988.08,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172137-69270,,"LATCH (L)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172135-69280,,"SEAL (C), SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172135-69290,,"SEAL (D), REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172135-69300,,"RUBBER (A)",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172135-69320,,"SUPPORT (A L)ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,3,,172135-69340,,"SUPPORT (A L)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,3,,172135-69360,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172135-69330,,"SUPPORT (A R)ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,172135-69350,,"SUPPORT (A R)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172135-69360,,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172135-69420,,"SEAL, FRONT GLASS",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172135-69430,,"SEAL, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172135-69480,,"COVER, LIGHT",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172135-69490,,MOUNT,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172135-69500,,"TRIM, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172135-69510,,"TRIM, REAR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172135-69520,,"TRIM, ROOF (A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172135-69530,,"TRIM, ROOF (B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172137-69541,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172137-69570,,LATCH(R),1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,172137-69651,,"COLLAR, GLASS",7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172137-69840,,SCREW,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



63,2,,26557-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,933160-09220,,GROMMET,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,172135-69700,,RUBBER(A),2,,,,,,W,,,M20566,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172135-69710,,RUBBER(B),2,,,,,,W,,,M20566,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,772135-68850,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,172135-68850,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172137-69410,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,4,,172137-66650,,HINGE(B),2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,172135-68950,,"COVER, LATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172135-69160,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR(A)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,172135-69170,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR(B)",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,172137-69200,,"HANDLE, OUTER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,172137-69210,,"HANDLE, INNER",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,172137-69220,,GROMMET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,172135-69260,,"SEAL (A), DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,172135-69270,,"SEAL (B), DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172117-69630,,"CATCH ASSY, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,3,,172117-69670,,CATCH-MALE,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,3,,172117-69680,,WASHER,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,3,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,3,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,2,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,2,,26577-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,2,,172137-66230,,GROMMET,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,2,,172137-66240,,"LOCK, DOOR",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.45 

1 inc. 2 ~68 

17 

42 43 

7 0 :.,, 1-- 7 7 ';/ I'-- ~ -\7 c:· :.,, 
FRONT FLAT CABIN 

FROM M/#20514 
67 

69 inc. 10~ 1 07 

D 72135-68400 

30 20 

19 

70 

76 

77 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172725-17160,,BOLT,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172135-72502,,"PROTECTOR(A), S.CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172135-72542,,"PROTECTOR(B), S.CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172135-72582,,"PROTECTOR(C), S.CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172135-72620,,"BOLT M 8X 22",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172135-72630,,"PLUG BALL  8",,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172135-72630,,"PLUG BALL  8",,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172130-72400,,"PROTECTOR(A), CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172130-72390,,"PROTECTOR(A), CYL,",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 
12-2,1,,172130-72391,,"PROTECTOR(A), CYL.",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1987.07,, 
13,1,,172130-72410,,"PROTECTOR(B), CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172135-72440,,"PLUG BALL  9.5",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172135-72630,,"PLUG BALL  8",,,,5,,,R,,,,,,,,,M00501,, 
15,1,,172135-72450,,"PROTECTOR(C),CYL.",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-400200,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X20",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172112-41240,,"SEAL WASHER 14",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,*1986.01,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



13 

1 2 

.:\=.i".} jj$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

l 2-1 

" 

4 6 ~ IJ /97°□ 7 '7? 
Fig. CYLINDER PROTECTOR D 72130-72110 

/:'~. / 
, 11---all : 

,~':.. .;1~~ ~ 
9 14 ' ', ,' 

---~CJ /J ( : i l ·~ 
r,{ ,15 ~--1--~~ 

20 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-48600,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,22252-000550,,"CIRCLIP   55",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933711-33800,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1987.08,,,,,,*1987.08,, 
9,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,,,2,,,K,,,*1987.08,,,,,,*1987.08,, 
10,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933111-05301,,"WASHER 70",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933111-06000,,"GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933111-10903,,"HEAD 70 40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933111-15503,,"PISTON 70 A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933111-17502,,"RING 70, BACK-UP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933111-17701,,"RING 70 12, BACK-UP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933711-33900,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,933721-48300,,"TUBE ASSY, BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,933125-12701,,"BUSH 38 50A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933131-60700,,"JOINT 17.3, COLLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172116-76210,,"SPACER, COLLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,933131-60900,,NUT,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,933131-61000,,SLEEVE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,933131-61100,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,933131-61200,,"RING, BUCK UP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933722-48600,,"ROD ASSY, BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,933125-12701,,"BUSH 38 50A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,933136-40500,,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



9 

4 7 J<.JT•'.I f-. ~ IJ /~ 
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER 

l inc. 2 - 36 

18 

2 

12 

11 

23 

36 

16 

19 
17 

*.J..?:fl$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

8 

I 
10 

D 72130-72100 
D 72130-72110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-67700,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83500,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
2,2,,22252-000650,,"CIRCLIP 65H",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933711-33600,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,933711-33601,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
7,2,,933111-05902,,"GLAND 50 80, GASKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933111-06700,,"WASHER 75",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
9,2,,933111-11202,,"HEAD 80 50",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,933134-20400,,"HEAD 90 55",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
10,3,,933111-01900,,"BUSH 50 30, ROD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933111-15602,,"PISTON 80 A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,933124-01700,,"PISTON 90 G",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
13,2,,933721-67700,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,933721-83500,,"TUBE ASSY, BLADE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
14,3,,933111-18802,,"BUSH 40X50 B, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933111-20200,,"U-NUT M33",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933711-33500,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,933727-15100,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933111-26700,,"RING 65, SPRING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933722-66900,,"ROD W/BUSH, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,933722-68400,,"ROD ASSY, BLADE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
21,3,,933111-18802,,"BUSH 40X50 B, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-80400,,"GLAND 80, GASKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,933124-89600,,"GLAND, PACKING",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
24,2,,933124-89700,,"GLAND, PACKING",1,,,1,,,W,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



l- 1 inc. 2 ~ 24 

20-1 

16 

t2 

8 :1' (..,, - i-:·:.,, 1) / ~i 
Fig. 4 BLADE CYLINDER 

23-1 

12-1 

24 
2 

(o-14 

~ 1 'J jj 7 1 . 2 23 
PREVIOUS TYPE inc. ~ 

l 
20 

I 

I 
~' ', 

13-1 

D 72130-72100 
D 72130-72110 
933120-83500 

17 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-68100,,"CYLINDER ASSY,ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,22252-000600,,"CIRCLIP   60",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933738-34700,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,,,1,,,K,,,*1987.08,,,,,,*1987.08,, 
8,2,,933111-06700,,"WASHER 75",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933111-15602,,"PISTON 80 A",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933111-20200,,"U-NUT M33",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933711-33500,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933721-68100,,"ARM TUBE ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933722-49500,,"ROD ASSY, ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933124-24500,,"GLAND 60 45, GASKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933124-80400,,"GLAND 80, GASKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933125-94500,,"RING 60, SPRING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933134-08300,,"HEAD 75 45",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,933135-14500,,"BUSH 45 40, ROD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.08,,,,,,*1987.08,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 49 

1 inc. 2 - 24 

~ 

8 
2 

19 

22 

21 

7 
18 

)7 - .1.,. ~ 1) / ? 
ARM CYLINDER 

20 

10 
20 

9 

11 

oQ---7 
I 
I 

q, 
15 

D 72130-72100 
072130-72110 
933120-6B100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-83000,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83001,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,,,,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
1-2,1,,933120-83002,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,,,,,,N,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,22242-000220,,"CIRCLIP   22",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172142-72810,,"CIRCLIP 22",1,,,,,,S,,,M20539,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933138-40400,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,,,,Z,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933138-75600,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172122-72150,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 90",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
10-2,2,,172122-72151,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 90",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,,,,Z,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933721-83000,,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,933721-83001,,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933722-49600,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,933722-49601,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,,,,,,S,,,M20539,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933124-01500,,"PISTON 90 E",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172122-72121,,"PISTON 90 I",1,,,,,,S,,,M20515,,,,,,,, 
24-2,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 (I)",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933124-89400,,"GLAND 90 6 B,GASKET",2,,,,,,Z,,,M20515,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-72460,,"GLAND 90 5, GASKET",1,,,,,,W,,,M20515,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172122-72461,,"GLAND 90 8 A,GASKET",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933127-20000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,172137-72710,,"COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933127-23000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,933127-23001,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933134-08700,,"HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,933134-08701,,"HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,,,,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT M27",1,,,,,,N,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172137-72720,,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,,,,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172137-72730,,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,,,,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172135-72800,,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",1,,,,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,22252-000561,,"CIRCLIP   56",1,,,,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



21-1 

( 

5 0 ;%.1' :.,1·~ 1J :.,9 
Fig. SWING CYLINDER 

1 -1 39 inc. 2 -

1 1 . 
) 

38 
28-1 

D 72130-72100 
933120-83002 

36 j 
, 34 

-· Q 

~:::t".:lff1' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

r 
I 

l 

37 

D 

26-1 
29-1 

39 

24-2 

~ 
20 

18-1 

~.1?:fi1' 
PREVIOUS T~ 

'1111 ;nc. 2 - 35 ,.,,,,. J 
10 

18 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-83300,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83301,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
1-2,1,,933120-83302,,"CYLINDER ASSY. SWING",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
2,2,,22242-000220,,"CIRCLIP   22",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172142-72810,,"CIRCLIP 22",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20539,, 
3,2,,933138-40400,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,,,Z,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
10,2,,933138-75600,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172122-72150,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 90",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
10-2,2,,172122-72151,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 90",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
11,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,,,Z,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
12-3,3,,172135-72820,,,,,,1,,,R,,,,,,,,,M20608,, 
18,2,,933721-83300,,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,933721-83301,,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
20,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933722-49600,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,933722-50500,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M00559,, 
21-2,2,,933722-50501,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20539,, 
23,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933124-01500,,"PISTON 90 E",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172122-72121,,"PISTON 90 I",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20515,, 
24-2,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 (I)",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
25,2,,933124-89400,,"GLAND 90 6 B,GASKET",,,,2,,,Z,,,,,,,,,M20515,, 
26,2,,172122-72460,,"GLAND 90 5, GASKET",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20515,, 
26-1,2,,172122-72461,,"GLAND 90 8 A,GASKET",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
27,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933127-20000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,172137-72710,,"COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
29,2,,933127-23000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,933127-23001,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
30,2,,933134-08700,,"HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,933134-08701,,"HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
31,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
34-1,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT M27",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
35,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172137-72720,,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
37,2,,172137-72730,,"RING 44B, CUSHION",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
38,2,,172135-72800,,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
39,2,,22252-000561,,"CIRCLIP   56",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



21 -1 

( 

Fig. 51 
1-1 39 inc. 2 -

~ 

-I ~.1".:l:t.!11 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

r 
' 

l 

7,. 1 ",/ ?. ~ IJ "/ 9 (UZ) 
SWING CYLINDER (UZ) D 72130-72110 

933120--83302 

37 

1 
' 

j 
/1 

fi 36 j 
28-1 

34 

D 24-2 

26-1 
29-l 

39 ~ 
20 

18-1 

~.17 :t.!1' 
PREVIOUS TYPE~ 

1 inc. 2 - 35 /./ ! 
~ J 

:1 
JJ 

18 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-83200,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83202,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,,,,N,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
1-2,1,,933120-83203,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,,,,N,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,933138-40600,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,,,,Z,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933138-75500,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,933138-75501,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",1,,,,,,S,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
9-2,2,,933138-75502,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,,,,Z,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933111-26700,,"RING 65, SPRING",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933721-83200,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,933721-83201,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,933125-30100,,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933722-68100,,"BOOM ROD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,933125-30100,,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-01600,,"PISTION 90 F",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172122-72111,,"PISTION 90 H",1,,,,,,S,,,M20511,,,,,,,, 
22-2,2,,172122-72112,,"PISTION 90 H",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",1,,,,,,N,,,*1990.09,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933127-32100,,"PLUNGER 62B, CUSHION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,933127-32101,,"PLUNGER 56, CUSHION",1,,,,,,S,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933134-20300,,"CYLINDER HEAD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,933134-20301,,"HEAD 90 50 ASSY",1,,,,,,S,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,933111-01900,,"BUSH 50 30, ROD",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172130-72800,,"RING 56, CUSHION",1,,,,,,W,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172130-72820,,"GLAND 90 5 B,PACKING",1,,,,,,W,,,M20515,,,,,,,, 
32-1,2,,172130-72821,,"GLAND 90 8 B,PACKING",1,,,,,,S,,,M20523,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,22252-000701,,"CIRCLIP 70",1,,,,,,W,,,M20508,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



30 ----f} 
I 

2 

21 

v 

l -1 
1-2 

19 

inc. 2~ 33 

Fig. 52 

19 

I 
l,.,, 

-f-A $/ IJ:,,, 9 
BOOM CYLINDER 

1 
4'::i.715:°>' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

9-1 

32 

D 72130-72100 
933120-83203 

10 

J 

(o-1a 16 

r 
29 

15 26 

t----30 

16 

inc. 2 ~ 30 

4'::i.715$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-83100,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83102,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
2,2,,933138-40600,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",,,,1,,,Z,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
9,2,,933138-75500,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,933138-75501,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
9-2,2,,933138-75502,,"SEAL SET,PISTON",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
10,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",,,,1,,,Z,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
15,2,,933111-26700,,"RING 65, SPRING",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933721-83100,,"BOOM TUBE",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,933125-30100,,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933722-68000,,"BOOM ROD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,933125-30100,,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-01600,,"PISTION 90 F",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172122-72111,,"PISTION 90 H",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20515,, 
22-2,2,,172122-72112,,"PISTION 90 H",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
23,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",,,,1,,,N,,,,,,,,,*1990.09,, 
25,2,,933127-32200,,"PLUNGER 62B, CUSHION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,933127-32101,,"PLUNGER 56, CUSHION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
26,2,,933134-20300,,"CYLINDER HEAD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,933134-20301,,"HEAD 90 50 ASSY",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
27,3,,933111-01900,,"BUSH 50 30, ROD",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172130-72800,,"RING 56, CUSHION",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 
32,2,,172130-72820,,"GLAND 90 5 B,PACKING",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20515,, 
32-1,2,,172130-72821,,"GLAND 90 8 B,PACKING",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20523,, 
33,2,,22252-000701,,"CIRCLIP 70",,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M20508,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



I - l 
inc. 2 -33 

5 3 7· - .b. ~ •) ';,, -'.I (UZ) 
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (UZ) 

D 72130-72110 
933120-83202 

J 
/ 

19 

15 26 

10 

l✓1 

::\=-1".1:t.T? 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

9-1 

) ~-3_2 ___ ~_____. 

16 

30 

16 

inc. 2- 30 

!f .J.. ., jj $' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-71100,,"COVER, FLYWHEEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-71121,,"JOINT, PUMP SHAFT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22351-050010,,"SPRING PIN 5X10",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22351-050020,,"SPRING PIN 5X20",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26450-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933171-23101,,"COUPLING CF16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-71130,,"BOLT M10X 30",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-73100,,"PUMP ASSY, GEAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-73110,,"PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172122-73120,,"PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-73130,,"PUMP ASSY, REAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-73140,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-73150,,"PLATE, CENTER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-73160,,"FLANGE, MOUNTING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-73170,,"COUPLING, SPLINE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-73180,,BOLT,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-73190,,"WASHER, SPRING",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,4,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
19,2,,172122-73200,,"SEAL SET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 4 ::J...J7'Y7F/7° & :J?'Y='f'T 
Fig. HYO. OIL PUMP &: COUPLING 

.~ ' 

5 ~ f7'\ " 
o. @ I 

7 ~~/ 
6 3 

' 

l 

2 
8 

I' 
I 

l 

11 

16 

13r~~ 
1a I -v 

17 

9 

D 72312-71100 
D 72312-71200 
D 72122-73100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-73350,,"MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-70010,,PIN,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-70020,,"SEAL CASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-70030,,BEARING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-70040,,"RING NUT",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-70050,,"PLATE, THRUST",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-70060,,"PLANETRY GEAR(B)",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-70070,,COLLAR,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172122-70080,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-70090,,"SHAFT(B), GEAR",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172122-70100,,"PLATE, THRUST",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-70110,,"SPRING PIN",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-70120,,BOLT,18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-70130,,"SUN GEAR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-70140,,"SNAP RING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-70150,,HOLDER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-70160,,"PLANETRY GEAR(A)",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-70170,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-70180,,"SHAFT(A), GEAR",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-70190,,"PLATE, THRUST",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172122-70200,,"GEAR, DRIVE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-70210,,"SNAP RING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-70220,,"PLATE, THRUST",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-70230,,COVER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-70240,,WIRE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-70250,,SHAFT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-70260,,BEARING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172130-70010,,PLATE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172123-70020,,BALL,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172122-70300,,COLLAR,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-70310,,SPRING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-70320,,COLLAR,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-70330,,"SNAP RING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172122-70340,,PIN,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172122-70350,,BALL,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172122-70360,,COLLAER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172122-70370,,"PLATE, RETAINER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172123-70030,,"PLATE, VALVE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172122-70400,,BEARING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172122-70420,,PLUNGER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172122-70430,,"VALVE, CHECK",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-70440,,SPRING,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172122-70450,,PLUG,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172122-70460,,"SPRING SEAT",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,172122-70840,,SPRING,4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
49-1,2,,172122-70480,,CAP,4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
50-1,2,,172122-70490,,"GUIDE, POPPET",4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
51-1,2,,172122-70500,,POPPET,4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
52-1,2,,172122-70510,,SPRING,4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
53-1,2,,172122-70520,,PLUG,4,,,4,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
54-1,2,,172122-70530,,PIN,2,,,2,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
55-1,2,,172122-70540,,"BOLT, SOCKET",12,,,12,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
56,2,,172123-70051,,"SEAL SET,DRIVE MOTOR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,3,,172123-70150,,"SEAL SET, BASE PLATE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,3,,172123-70161,,"SEAL SET, VALVE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,172122-70560,,"SEAL SET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,3,,172122-70570,,"SEAL SET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172123-70071,,"VALVE S/A",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,172123-70101,,SPRING,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,172123-70111,,PLUG,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172123-70121,,PLUG,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



68,2,,172124-70600,,"BOLT, SOCKET",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172123-70130,,"PISTON S/A",4,,,4,,,W,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08,, 
70,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 '..I 'I ::Jr~ -=e - 9 R 5 DRIVING MOTO Fig. 

70 

D ]2130-73300 

J silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-73300,,"MOTOR ASSY,TURNING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172312-73340,,"VALVE, TURNING BRAKE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172122-70460,,"SPRING SEAT",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-70470,,SPRING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-70710,,SPRING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172122-70720,,PLUG,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172122-70740,,CAP,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-70750,,"VALVE SEATSET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172312-73370,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172112-74351,,"PISTON MOTOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172122-70610,,"BOLT, SOCKET",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172122-70620,,"SNAP RING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-70630,,"SNAP RING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-70640,,"SNAP RING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-70650,,"PARALLEL PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-70660,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-70670,,WASHER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-70680,,"SEAL SET, MOTOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,24321-001100,,"O-RING 1A G-110.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26116-140702,,"BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



18 

5 6 -tr::.--:/J1'~-$l 
Fig. TURNING MOTOR 

7 

D 72312-73310 
(D 72312-73320) 

6 9 ~ ~J 2 
8 > inc. 3 - 9 

~-

11 

JO 

~ 2) 5 

inc.11 -19 

"" 

0--14 

7 

~ 

u22 
~20 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1-1,1,,172124-73800,,"JOINT ASSY, SWIVEL",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
2-1,2,,172124-73830,,"HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
3-1,2,,172124-73810,,"SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
4,2,,172123-73850,,"COVER, SWIVEL END",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-73860,,"SPACER, SWIVEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-73870,,"THRUST WASHER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172123-73880,,"SEAL SET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-73890,,"SEAL, SWIVEL",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,24311-000800,,"O-RING 1A P-80.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,24311-001000,,"O-RING 1A P-100.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,24321-000950,,"O-RING 1A G-95.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22242-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-73910,,"CIRCLIP, SWIVEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22312-080220,,"PARALLEL PIN 8X22",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,26116-140402,,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 57 A1/\Jl,,~3-f::,.,t­
SWIVEL JOINT 

_Jl9 

11 

10 

14 

13 

(D 72l23-73800) 
D 72124-73800 

7 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-74100,,"CONTROL VALVE 7 ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172130-74010,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172124-74370,,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
4,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172116-74170,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172122-74530,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
6,4,,172122-74580,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172130-74020,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,933166-80580,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172130-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
10,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172122-74180,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,3,,172122-74470,,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
12,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172113-74170,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
14,4,,172112-06330,,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
15,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172130-74030,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,3,,172130-74170,,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
26,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172116-74170,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,3,,172122-74480,,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
28,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172130-74040,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,3,,172130-74110,,"SPOOL SECTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,4,,172312-74200,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,4,,172312-74210,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,4,,172312-74220,,SPACER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,4,,172312-74230,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



56,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56-1,3,,172130-74170,,"VALVE, RELIEF",2,,,2,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
57,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172130-74050,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,172130-74120,,"SPOOL SECTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,4,,172312-74200,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,4,,172312-74210,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,4,,172312-74220,,SPACER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,4,,172312-74230,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74-1,3,,172130-74170,,"VALVE, RELIEF",2,,,2,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
75,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172130-74060,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77-1,3,,172124-74370,,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
78,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,3,,172116-74160,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79-1,3,,172122-74520,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
80,4,,172122-74590,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,172122-74070,,SPACER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172122-74150,,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,3,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85-1,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
86,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,2,,172122-74160,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,3,,172122-74040,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,3,,172122-74120,,WASHER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,3,,172122-74190,,"HEAD, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,3,,172122-74270,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,3,,172116-74420,,PLUG,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,3,,172116-74430,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
109,3,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,2,,172122-74170,,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



114,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
116,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
120,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
121,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
122,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
123,2,,172122-74240,,TIE-ROD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
124,2,,172122-74250,,TIE-ROD,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
125,2,,172116-74320,,PLUG,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126,2,,172124-74150,,NUT,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126-1,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,,,4,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
127,2,,172124-74140,,NUT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
127-1,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,,,2,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
128,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
129,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
130,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 8 :J' Fig _.,, t- □ -JI.,/·· ·· . CONTROL VA\ JI.,, 7 ( ;{ -, :,., ) LVE (MAINE) O ?2!30-74100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-74200,,"CONTROL VALVE 2 COMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-74010,,"OUTLET SECTION ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-74140,,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172614-74230,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172614-74240,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172614-74250,,"SPRING, PLUNGER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172614-74260,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172614-74270,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172614-74290,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172614-74310,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172614-74320,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172122-74640,,"HEAD, SPOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172614-74300,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,3,,24311-000120,,"O-RING 1A P 12.0",2,,,2,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
14,3,,172614-74130,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,3,,24321-000550,,"O-RING 1A G-55.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
15,2,,172122-74230,,TIE-ROD,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172130-74300,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172614-74350,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,3,,172130-74280,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
18,4,,172614-74360,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,4,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
19,4,,172614-74370,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,4,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
20,3,,172614-74110,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,3,,172122-74630,,"SECTION, INLET",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
21,4,,172122-74620,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,172614-74130,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,4,,24321-000550,,"O-RING 1A G-55.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
23,2,,172130-74310,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,172130-74210,,"SPOOL SECTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,4,,172122-74020,,"VALVE, LOAD CHECK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,4,,172614-74230,,"SCREW, CAP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,4,,172614-74240,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,4,,172614-74250,,"SPRING, PLUNGER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,4,,172614-74260,,CAP,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,4,,172614-74270,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,4,,172122-74030,,SPRING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,4,,172614-74280,,"SPRING, CHECK VALVE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
32,4,,172614-74290,,WIPER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,4,,172614-74310,,SCREW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,4,,172614-74320,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,4,,172614-74300,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,4,,24311-000120,,"O-RING 1A P 12.0",2,,,2,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
36,4,,172614-74130,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,4,,24321-000550,,"O-RING 1A G-55.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
37,3,,172130-74220,,"VALVE ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,4,,172614-74360,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,4,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
39,4,,172614-74370,,O-RING,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,4,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
40,2,,172130-74250,,PLUG,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02,, 
41,2,,172130-74260,,NUT,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,,,6,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
42,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 9 ::J"' Fig / 1-- □ -Jvl"\J . . CONTROL V i,7 (7·1.,,- F) 
AL VE (BLADE) D 72130-74100 

1 . inc. 2 -4 l 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772312-75200,,"RESERVOIR TANK ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172312-73700,,"ROD, FILTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-73711,,"ROD, FILTER SUPPORT",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1985.07,,,,,,*1985.07,, 
3,2,,172112-74801,,"STRAINER, SUCTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-74901,,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172112-74911,,ELEMENT,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172112-74971,,"VALVE, BY-PASS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172112-75770,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172312-75110,,"CAP, RESERVIOR(A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172312-75130,,"BREATHER, AIR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-75330,,"COVER (B), RESERVOIR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172122-75331,,"COVER (B), 
RESERVOIR",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02,, 
14,2,,172110-75460,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172122-75600,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
16,3,,172122-75620,,BOLT,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-75630,,GASKET,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22134-240000,,"WASHER 24",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,24321-001350,,"O-RING 1A G-135.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,24321-001900,,"O-RING 1A G-190.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933171-23042,,MAGNET,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933171-23050,,"PLUG 1/4",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02,, 
28,2,,933171-23062,,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,933169-22940,,"SPACER, RESERVOIR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933169-23070,,"SPACER (1.6)",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933169-23080,,"SPACER (3.2)",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933169-23040,,"WASHER 15X40",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172122-77210,,"COVER,HYD.RESERVOIR",1,,,1,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,1,,172122-77211,,"COVER,HYD.RESERVOIR",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



-t-1?:t.i'>' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

16 

~ 

Fig. 6 0 "if F'7 .:i 9 ::,.., ? 
HYO. OIL TANK 

11--@',l 

25---if v ----~ 
24 

9-- ® 

14-1 3 8 
I 
I 

17 

o 

22 

D 72312-73700 
D72312-75100 
D 72130-75110 

l inc 2 - 28 I> . 

1 ) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-76100,,"FLANGE,PUMP INLET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-60",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172312-76130,,"NIPPLE,PUMP INLET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172116-76140,,"CONNECTOR 1-1/16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172116-76141,,"CONNECTOR 1-1/16",1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933160-03570,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-76150,,"FLANGE, DISCHARGE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172116-76360,,"3-WAY CONNECTOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172116-76361,,"3-WAY CONNECTOR",1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24311-000300,,"O-RING 1A P-30.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24311-000300,,"O-RING 1A P-30.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933152-07274,,CONNECTOR,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933155-08111,,"NUT 1-1/16-12UN",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933155-08120,,"RING, BACK-UP",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
18,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
19,1,,933160-03570,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
20,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,23391-040000,,"JOINT RGI 1/2",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
21,1,,933171-24740,,"PLUG PT3/8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172112-76300,,"RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-76400,,"PIPE P1",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172130-76400,,"PIPE(A),SUCTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172130-76420,,"PIPE(B),SUCTION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-76450,,"PIPE P2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172122-76480,,"STAY(A), PIPE",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
28,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
30,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,933171-24740,,"PLUG PT3/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172130-78100,,"HOSE G716YY045",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172130-78100,,"HOSE G716YY045",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172130-78110,,"HOSE G716YY040",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172130-78130,,"HOSE G208BE055",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172130-78140,,"HOSE G208BB050",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172130-78150,,"HOSE G208BC078",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172312-78240,,"HOSE  45X380",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172312-78250,,"HOSE  45X750",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,172312-78251,,"HOSE  45X735",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.06,,,,,,*1987.06,, 
41,1,,172110-78270,,"CLAMP (B), HOSE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,23000-041000,,"CLAMP 41",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43-1,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",8,,,8,,,K,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
44,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
45,1,,933152-07410,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig. 61 

-+t t'7.1?'/? 
HYO. 01 L TANK 

_/ 

-~ -

.:J...J7''/ J\1-JJ / (:; / ?-# /7°-/\Jl,,7') 
HYO. OIL PIPING (TANK-PUMP-VALVE) 

----/--

: 4 

/! 
•• ii; I, 

/ '. / 
-~✓ 32 

23 

=t-.:i".7:t.i1' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

072130-76100 
0 72130-76110 
0 72130-76400 
072130-76410 
072130-78100 
072130-78110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172116-76380,,ADAPTER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,933160-01370,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933166-24120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172130-76500,,PIPE(A2),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172130-76520,,PIPE(B2),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172130-76540,,PIPE(A6),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172130-76541,,PIPE(A6),1,,,1,,,F,1,,M00521,,,,,,M00521,, 
11,1,,172130-76560,,PIPE(B6),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172130-76561,,PIPE(B6),1,,,1,,,S,,,M00521,,,,,,M00521,, 
12,1,,172130-76580,,PIPE(A7),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172130-76600,,PIPE(B7),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172130-76850,,"STAY,PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172130-76851,,"STAY, PIPE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00527,,,,,,M00521,, 
15,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100352,,"BOLT M10X 35",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",3,,,3,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172130-78300,,"PIPE P206CD068",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172130-78300,,"PIPE P206CD068",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172130-76920,,"STAY, PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



6 2 :J..-P'Y/\1 :t.1::..-(1~1i...:t-,:-1l, :l-h..) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (VALVE-MOTOR, BOOM) 

-lj- f'".1.19 :,,? 
HYD. OIL TANK 

-tt- /-!{Jl,7.~3? 
FOR 3RD VILVE 

21 

D 72130-76100 
D 72130-76110 
D72130-76400 
D 72130-76410 
D 72130-78100 
D 72130-78110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172730-75140,,ADAPTOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172123-76100,,"CONNECTOR PT1/4-40",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172123-76101,,"CONNECTOR PT1/4-40",1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
3,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
4,1,,172135-76100,,"ELBOW 3/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-76110,,"VALVE 2.7, THROTTLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-76220,,"CONNECTOR 1/4-3/4UN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172135-76110,,"VALVE 3.6",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172135-76120,,VALVE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172135-76130,,SPOOL,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22252-000140,,"CIRCLIP   14",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-76110,,"CONNECTOR PF 1/2-47",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
13,1,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,23393-040000,,"JOINT 90RGI 1/4",4,,,4,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
15,1,,933152-24061,,CONNECTOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933152-24062,,"CONNECTOR (C)",2,,,2,,,N,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
16,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
17,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",5,,,5,,,K,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
18,1,,933169-24090,,"CONNECTOR PF3/8-70",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,933169-24091,,CONNECTOR,1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
19,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
20,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT RGI1/4",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.01,,,,,,*1988.01,, 
21,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
22,1,,933152-22761,,"ELBOW (45ß)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,23394-030000,,"JOINT 45RGI 3/8",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
23,1,,172130-78210,,"HOSE P208CD077",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172130-78180,,"PIPE P204BB040",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172130-78220,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172130-78190,,"HOSE P204BC065",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172130-78250,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172130-78260,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172130-78230,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,1,,172130-78231,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.11,,,,,,*1986.11,, 
30,1,,172312-78300,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172130-78240,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172130-78320,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172116-78820,,"CLAMP (A), HOSE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933152-24130,,"RING (B), BUCK UP",3,,,3,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
35,1,,933152-24140,,"NUT (B), CONNECTOR",3,,,3,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



6 3 :::J.. 7 ';J J \ 1 t, / (It JI,, ":l- A 1 /'\. JI,,. A 1 / 1') D 72130-76100 

Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING (VALVE--SWIVEL, SWING) g~~~;i=~:J~ 

;;,.-(;,,'7';,•J:,.,':f-' 
SWING CYL. 

14 

D 72130--78110 

27 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-76100,,"BUSHING 3/8-1/4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,23396-030200,,"JOINT RRB3/8X1/4",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
2,1,,172122-76130,,"CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172122-76131,,"CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
3,2,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
4,1,,172123-76130,,"CONNECTOR 3/4-1/4-55",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-76170,,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-76170,,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
8,1,,933111-53400,,"NUT 1/2, CONNECTOR",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
9,1,,933111-53500,,"RING P18, BUCK UP",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
10,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
11,1,,933152-07410,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
12,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933166-25360,,"ELBOW 3/4 (90ß)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,23391-040000,,"JOINT RGI 1/2",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
15,1,,933171-24900,,"CONNECTOR 3/4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-24901,,CONNECTOR,1,,,1,,,N,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
16,2,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",1,,,1,,,W,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
17,1,,172122-76621,,"PIPE, RETURN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-78300,,"HOSE JA112 03",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-78330,,"HOSE R904F 01",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-78340,,"HOSE R904F 02",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172123-78130,,"HOSE R904G 01",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,172130-78420,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.11,,,,,,*1986.11,, 
23,1,,172130-78430,,"HOSE G708BY027",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172130-78440,,"HOSE G718CY070",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,23000-035000,,"CLAMP 35",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,23000-048000,,"CLAMP 48",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 
29,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,,,1,,,Z,,,X,,,,,,X,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



;;t-,f JI, 1) $Z - / 
OIL RETURN 

Fig. 
' ( 1) ;- :..,) 4 ..:i. -p·:; J\-f j; / NG (RETURN) 6 HYO. OIL PIPI 

D 72130-76100 
D72130-7611D 
D 72130-7640D 
D72130-76410 
D 72130-78100 
D 72130-78110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-76170,,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,23393-020000,,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.05,,,,,,*1988.05,, 
3,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT RGI1/4",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1988.01,,,,,,*1988.01,, 
4,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,933168-53550,,"ELBOW 3/8(45ß)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,23391-040000,,"JOINT RGI 1/2",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
7,1,,172112-77360,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933171-23050,,"PLUG 1/4",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT RGI1/4",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.01,,,,,,*1988.01,, 
10,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172130-76800,,"PIPE(R),BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172130-76820,,"PIPE(B),BLADE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172130-76821,,"PIPE(B),BLADE",2,,,2,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
13,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933166-17730,,"WASHER 10.5X30",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172130-76870,,"PIPE(L) BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172130-78200,,"HOSE P204BB130W",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172130-78330,,HOSE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,172122-78620,,"HOSE G106AB056W",2,,,2,,,S,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
18,1,,172130-78340,,HOSE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172130-78350,,HOSE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172130-78400,,"HOSE G804BB120W",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,933152-22761,,"ELBOW (45ß)",2,,,2,,,W,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
21-1,1,,23394-030000,,"JOINT 45RGI 3/8",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
22,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,,,2,,,W,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
22-1,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 ::L.-P':JJ\11J'"/( t-5'·;, ?7 v-k) 6 HYD. OIL PIPING (TRACK FRAME) Fig. 

18 
5 

e 16 11 ~;,~ J9) i10 : .-d 
~l I :a - ,~,~,.!Sr- 5 

':~~~"r J~ 
2 ----/2" .---J 1 O )-_,, 

,.-----1....: Fr 
~ I 19 

20 tl-
20 

D 72130-76100 
D 72130-76110 
D 72130-76400 
D 72130-76410 
D 72130-78100 
D72130-78110 

'/7:::J?'E-$'­
TRAVELING MOTOR 

'/7:::J?'E-$'­
TRAVELING MOTOR 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172130-76130,,VALVE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172130-76140,,"BODY, VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172135-76130,,SPOOL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22252-000140,,"CIRCLIP   14",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172312-76810,,"PLATE, CLAMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-77550,,"PIPE(C), ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172312-77570,,"PIPE(D), ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172312-77590,,"PIPE(C), BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172312-77610,,"PIPE(D), BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172312-78140,,"PIPE P206AB120W",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172312-78160,,"PIPE P206AB145",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172312-78160,,"PIPE P206AB145",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172312-78160,,"PIPE P206AB145",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-78260,,"HOSE F406C 03",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172312-78280,,"PIPE P206AB060",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172116-78820,,"CLAMP (A), HOSE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",6,,,6,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
25,1,,1E4460-21680,,"COLLAR 12.7X17.3X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172112-76321,,"RETAINER B,BOOM PIPE",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



11 ';/ (-:l-k.) 6 :i 7 '-:II\ 1 G (BOOM) . 6 HYD. OIL PIPIN Fig. 

-.L,,",,'J;,,~- ·, 21 15)13 1' CYL. 

lI 26 'i 2, ~ 
~·. 9 ',. 
, -,, 

2 

D 72130-76100 
072130-76110 
D 72130-76400 
D 72130-76410 
D 72130-78100 
D 72130-7B110 

19 

19 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172123-76330,,"CONNECTOR 3/8 3/4",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172110-76550,,CONNECTOR,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
4,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",2,,,2,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
5,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,23393-030000,,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,,1,,,R,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05,, 
6,1,,933152-24062,,"CONNECTOR (C)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,933166-24120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,933166-25360,,"ELBOW 3/4 (90ß)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172130-76650,,"TUBE A1, 3RD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172130-76651,,PIPE,1,,,1,,,S,,,M20540,,,,,,M20540,, 
13,1,,172130-76670,,"TUBE B1, 3RD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172130-76671,,PIPE,1,,,1,,,S,,,M20540,,,,,,M20540,, 
14,1,,172130-76700,,PIPE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172130-76720,,PIPE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172130-76750,,"PIPE, RETURN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172312-77630,,"PIPE(C), THIRD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172312-77650,,"PIPE(D), THIRD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172125-76900,,CLAMP,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172312-77930,,"SPACER, CLAMP",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26116-120552,,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26717-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172122-77250,,"PIPE,HI-PRESS.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172312-77920,,"HOSE G212AB190",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172312-78150,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172130-78500,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172130-78500,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172130-78510,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172130-78520,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172116-78820,,"CLAMP (A), HOSE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



6 7 ::I. -P'Y 1\-,f -JJ "/ ( -If- 1--·1t11,,7·) 
Fig. HYO. OIL PIPING ( 3RD VALVE) 

D 72130-76110 
D 72130-76410 
D72130-78110 

REFER TO Fig. 6 3 

;;z.,f :.,7::., IJ /9 
SWING CYL. 

35 11 

y}J' """"'-'"""' _r", i,'J 

36 

37 

::J:., t- □ -)1,/\)1,:;f 
CONTORL VALVE 

L I~.. ! <· '-W _,,</ 
,-.~··7 I / 

~::~~-- --

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-77470,,"JOINT,MALE/FEM 1/8",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172112-77470,,"JOINT 1/8",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
2,1,,172112-77580,,"JOINT 1/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,,,1,,,K,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
4,1,,172124-78370,,"PIPE P202AF045",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172135-78110,,HOSE,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172122-78110,,"HOSE 45X2P 02",1,,,1,,,S,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
6,1,,172116-78790,,"HOSE Y1T-3,M.H.PRESS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



D 72130-77800 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-81010,,"BOOM ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172312-81011,,"BOOM ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
2,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172312-81170,,"PIN (45-198)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172116-81580,,"PIN (B), BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172130-81200,,ARM(1530),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172130-81201,,"ARM W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20596,,,,,,M20596,, 
9,2,,172116-82400,,"PIN BUSH 38X55",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172312-81610,,"PIN 38X103",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172312-81640,,"PIN 40X103",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-82290,,"SEAL, DUST",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172122-82290,,"SEAL, DUST",2,,,2,,,K,,,M20596,,,,,,M20596,, 
14,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-82290,,"SEAL, DUST",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-84400,,"LINK, BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172116-82400,,"PIN BUSH 38X55",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172116-84490,,"PIN BUSH 38X41",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-84501,,"PIN (A), BUCKET ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172116-84530,,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172116-84580,,"ARM (R), BACKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172116-84590,,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,933171-29760,,WASHER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172312-81501,,"BOOM,THIRD VALVE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172116-81580,,"PIN (B), BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172130-82300,,"BRACKET,BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172112-85601,,"BUSH 70X85",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172312-82320,,"PIN (45-274)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172135-82400,,"PIN ASSY, BOOM(U",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172135-82430,,"PIN ASSY, BOOM(UZ",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172116-83150,,"PIN, BOOM FULCRUM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,1,,172116-83151,,PIN,1,,,1,,,S,,,M20578,,,,,,M20578,, 
43,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE (C), LOCK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172117-83980,,"PIN (B), SWING CYL.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172112-87370,,"PLATE (A), LOCK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45-1,1,,172112-87371,,"PLATE (A), LOCK",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.12,,,,,,*1987.12,, 
46,1,,172112-87800,,"SHIM 70X1",4,,,4,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172112-87810,,"SHIM 70X2",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172112-87830,,"SHIM 70X4",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,172112-87850,,"SHIM 40X5",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,22417-800560,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X 56",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



58-1,1,,26116-160402,,"BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",2,,,2,,,S,,,M20578,,,,,,M20578,, 
59,1,,172312-82340,,"PIN 40-123, BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,172142-81620,,O-RING,2,,,2,,,W,,,M20596,,,,,,M20596,, 
63,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,,,2,,,W,,,M20578,,,,,,M20578,, 
64,1,,22242-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20578,,,,,,M20578,, 
65,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 6 9 -_f-b. & 7-b. BOOM & ARM 

D 72312-81100 
D 72312-81110 
D 72312-81120 
D 72130-81200 
D 72122-81300 
D72130-82300 
D 72130-82310 

n-----42 
Ut45 

~.i'Jfl5' 58 
PREY I DUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81440,,"BUCKET ASSY,600",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",4,,,4,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",4,,,4,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,4,,,4,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,4,,,4,,,R,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,, 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,4,,,4,,,S,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",4,,,4,,,Z,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
7-1,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",4,,,4,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
7-2,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,8,,,8,,,S,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",8,,,8,,,Z,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-81390,,NUT,8,,,8,,,S,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,,,4,,,S,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",4,,,4,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",16,,,16,,,S,2,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",2,,,2,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",4,,,4,,,S,2,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",8,,,8,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",4,,,4,,,S,2,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,,,2,,,N,2,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",2,,,2,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",2,,,2,,,N,2,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",2,,,2,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",2,,,2,,,N,2,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



D 72122-81440 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-87850,,"SHIM 40X5",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",2,,,2,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172130-94100,,"BLADE ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172130-94101,,"BLADE ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
3-2,1,,172130-94102,,"BLADE ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
4,2,,172071-27161,,"BUSH 38X85",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172116-94390,,"SHIM 40X3.2, ADJUST",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-94401,,"PIN, BLADE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-94410,,"CIRCLIP, BLADE PIN",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-94431,,"PIN 40-144A, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172122-94480,,"PIN 40-144C, BLADE",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559,, 
9,1,,172122-94450,,"PIN 40-144B, BLADE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22417-800560,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X 56",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 71 :ti...-- F 
BLADE D72130-94100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81420,,"BUCKET ASSY.300",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",,2,,,2,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,,2,,,2,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,,2,,,2,,R,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,4,,,4,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-81390,,NUT,,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,8,,,8,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,2,,,2,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,6,,,6,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,2,,,2,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 2 /'\7'Y i' (300) (79 •y:J-;1. / 1--) 
Fig. BUCKET (300) (ATTACHMENT) 

9 

D 72122-81420 

'f.J.. 'J :t.i-$1 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

~lJJJ 
11 

12 18 

- -©-------13 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81400,,"BUCKET ASSY 450",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-86101,,"BUCKET 450",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1989.05,,,,,,*1989.05 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,4,,,4,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,8,,,8,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-81390,,NUT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,4,,,4,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,16,,,16,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,8,,,8,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 3 l~'r•:1 f-. (450) (79 •y=f-;l. / ,-.) 

Fig. BUCKET (450}{ATTACHMENT) D72122-81400 

4-2 

*:J.?t.i$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

10 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81410,,"BUCKET ASSY.500",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,4,,,4,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,8,,,8,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-81390,,NUT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,4,,,4,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,16,,,16,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,8,,,8,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 4 J~Jr·:; t,. (500) (79 ·:;:J-;1.:.,. f-.) 
Fig. BUCKET (500) (ATTACHMENT) D72122-81410 

3 

~ 1 'J :ti-$' 
4 PREVIOUS TYPE 

19 17 

\j6 
15 

14 i 
18 

9~JJJ~ 10 
~::~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81430,,"BUCKET ASSY,550",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,R,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,4,,,4,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,8,,,8,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,172142-81390,,NUT,,8,,,8,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,4,,,4,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,16,,,16,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,8,,,8,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,4,,,4,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



{( 

(J7 9 o/ =J- ;I.;.., ") 7 5 ,~~ •y " (550)) (ATTACHMENT) . BUCKET (550 Fig. 

2 

9-

10 - l II ~ ..._ t, 

- ,/ 11~ 

~1 

19 17 "' 

15 

14 i 
18 

072122-81430 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772312-81400,,"BUCKET ASSY,650",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-86240,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772122-86120,,"TEETH ASSY",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772122-86121,,"TEETH ASSY",,5,,,5,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4-2,2,,772122-86122,,"TEETH ASSY",,5,,,5,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172113-86120,,TEETH,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-86121,,TEETH,,5,,,5,,R,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5-2,3,,172113-86122,,TEETH,,5,,,5,,R,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX 
5-3,3,,172113-86123,,TEETH,,5,,,5,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,5,,,5,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172142-81380,,BOLT,,10,,,10,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,10,,,10,,Z,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172142-81390,,NUT,,10,,,10,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,3,,172137-86710,,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,5,,,5,,S,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,5,,,5,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,4,,172137-86720,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,20,,,20,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,5,,,5,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,4,,172137-86730,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,5,,,5,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,5,,,5,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172137-86740,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,5,,,5,,S,1,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,1,,172122-86261,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
16,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
17,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



19 

15 

7 6 JVr•:; 1-- (650) ("779 •:;-1-1-::,., t-) 
Fig. BUCKET (650) (ATTACHMENT) om12-a1400 

3 

14 i 
18 

4 2 

9!-
10-1 

...__ 
( 

11- 1 

r ~ .~' 

-'t-1? :t:i$' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-81500,,"BUCKET, EJECTOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,772122-86250,,"TEETH ASSY",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-86250,,TEETH,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,933110-81900,,"BOLT M14X40X20",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,933110-82100,,"BOLT M14X50X20",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,26606-140002,,"NUT M14",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172113-86140,,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,3,,,3,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172113-86150,,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,3,,,3,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172113-86160,,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,6,,,6,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172116-87000,,"PLATE, EJECTOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172116-84490,,"PIN BUSH 38X41",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-86761,,"PIN, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM 
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
18,2,,933171-29970,,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172122-86800,,"SHIM 38X0.8",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,2,,933171-29980,,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172122-86810,,"SHIM 38X1.2",,2,,,2,,N,1,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 7 I\ 'r ·:; t,. (';t T 'f t,. ~) ( 7 9 •:; T ;I. / 1--) 
Fig. BUCKET (EJECTOR) (ATTACHMENT) 012122-sisoo 

~inc. 2-15 

17 9 
15 13 

21 ~ 
18 

:i, Vj( 
19 

( l ) 
-

10 
14 

~11 

~12 

~ 
16 r 

20 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-87850,,"SHIM 40X5",,1,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172130-94300,,BLADE(965),,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172130-94301,,BLADE(965),,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559 
3-2,1,,172130-94302,,BLADE(965),,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
4,1,,172071-27161,,"BUSH 38X85",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172116-94390,,"SHIM 40X3.2, ADJUST",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-94401,,"PIN, BLADE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-94410,,"CIRCLIP, BLADE PIN",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-94431,,"PIN 40-144A, BLADE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172122-94480,,"PIN 40-144C, BLADE",,2,,,2,,R,,,,,M00559,,,,,,M00559 
9,1,,22417-800560,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X 56",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 8 -:7'v- t-t (965) (;:t7"-;:,, 3 ;..-) 

Fig. BLADE (965) (OPTION) D72130-94110 

12 

~ 6 

JO 

7 
12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-45110,,"LEVER ASSY, QUICK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772122-45111,,"LEVER ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
2,2,,172122-03280,,"LABEL,OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-03290,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03300,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-46801,,"LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-46831,,"JOINT, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-46861,,"NUT M24",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-46871,,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172122-46872,,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
9,3,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172122-46900,,"LINK (G)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,172122-46901,,"LINK G",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
12,2,,172122-46920,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,172122-46921,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
14,3,,172116-46960,,"BUSH 20X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,3,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
15,2,,172124-45900,,"STAND W/BUSH,LEVER L",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172124-45901,,"STAND, LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
16,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-47180,,"PIPE, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-46980,,"ARM, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,22351-040036,,"SPRING PIN 4X36",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
22,2,,172122-47250,,"BALL 8, LINK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,26756-080002,,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,22351-050036,,"SPRING PIN 5X36",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
26,2,,172122-45330,,"O-RING 17",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
27,2,,194630-25250,,"LINER 17X30X1",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 7 9 B 917°'.I 7 '1/ .:i. 7 '/ r'Jf- (~7·~ 3 :,..,) D72122-03180 

B TYPE CONTROL EQUIPMENT (OPTION) <~~~g~=:~1l~i 

.cf .1 ry jj $' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

21 ~-
2 ,· 

l"-

3 

l 1 17 
l -_,_,,,,____-4 

16 

15 

D72123-45210 
l - l D72122-45410 

D 72122-45510 
inc. 2 ~ 27 {D72123-45610) 

JI>, D72123-45611 

-'f.:i.".1151' 
PREVIOUS TYPE 

inc. 2 - 25 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772312-05700,,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172312-05700,,"PIN (40-121)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22242-000400,,"CIRCLIP   40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933171-29760,,WASHER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-17140,,"WINDOW WASHER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16630,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933113-03300,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933113-15600,,"WINDOW WASHER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,933113-15800,,"NOZZLE, WASHER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,1E6102-84970,,"BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig. 81 

6 

'71:,.., t,;'rj;t•y "1/-\1(?t7°"1/3 :,..,) (;\:-.1'7fJ9) 
WINDSHIELD WASHER (OPTION) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

D 72122-17140 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-63130,,"PANEL ASSY,OVER HEAD",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16710,,"BUSH 115",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-18101,,"PANEL, OVER HEAD",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-18200,,"COVER (A)",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-18210,,"COVER (B)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22217-040000,,"SPRING WASHER  4",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,26023-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,,S,,,,,,,M00501,,,, 
11,2,,26557-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,5,,,,W,,,,,,,M00501,,,, 
14,1,,772122-17800,,RADIO,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,772122-17801,,RADIO,,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
15,2,,172122-16550,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172112-17150,,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-17160,,"PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172112-17170,,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,,F,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
19,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-17810,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,,,S,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
21,2,,172122-18190,,"PANEL, RADIO",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,3,,,,K,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
23,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,,K,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
24,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,,2,,,,S,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
25,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,,W,1,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
27,1,,772122-17820,,"STEREO RADIO ASSY.",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-16640,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172112-17170,,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,2,,,,F,2,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
31,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172124-17810,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,,S,2,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
33,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,6,,,,K,2,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
34,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,,4,,,,S,2,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
37,2,,933113-15500,,STELEO,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,2,,,,W,2,,,,,,*1987.02,,,, 
40,1,,26577-040142,,"SCREW M 4 X 14",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,933113-10200,,"QUARTZ CLOCK",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



8 2 7 / './ 7 I::: / ( ?f 7° '1/ 3 ::,, )( =\:- .1 7 :t.f ~ ) 
Fig. ELECTRIC PARTS (OPTION) (PREVIOS TYPE) 

/ 
~~-

1 > inc. 2~,13 

2~//]2 5 11 

j 

14 inc.15~26 

~ 
15 

• 0 jll / 
<./ 

~/ 

7 ~" ~ 8 

9 A i 13 12 

10 
20-1 

18-

-,_ 

(D 72122-17800) 
D 72135-17800 
D72122-17150 
D 72122-17820 
D72122-63130 

41 \ 

22-------cr· ,, 20 
0 > 

24-1 /) ::?:n'.9 
__ /-~ PREVIOUS TYPE 

16 / /,., :
1 ~ / __ / 

.~- /// 
I ·iili il ·•. ,,~-, 
23 11 ~ --~ 

19 _/--- '-17 

25 [\_ 21_..,'.'.:-< : 
32-1 

', -=-------' 3 3 ---if'7 3 2 

~ D~-
·(r ~i. 

33 r 2• )i 30 4'1~JH 
( 36-1 34 14,,, PREVIOUS TYPE 

· 30-1 I 

.. 
.:- 37 ,,,,,. . :

1 / / 

I. l~r~~ -[,~_, /-_-;:./ 30-1 
,,,, -- J "?/ 

' ·tf:: ' . "--~~"--_) 
35 . ---- -\ 

31 \ 
38 

27 
~ inc.28~39 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772135-17800,,"RADIO ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172135-17100,,"BRACKET (A)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172135-17140,,"BRACKET (B)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-17150,,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-17160,,"PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172135-17200,,"LEAD WIRE, RADIO",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26023-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26023-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172135-17210,,"LEAD WIRE, ANTENNA",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



D 72135-17800 

FROM M/#20514 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-17400,,"LAMP ASSY, WORK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16560,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172116-17431,,"LAMP, WORK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172116-17441,,"BULB 14V 60W",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172116-17460,,"STAY, WORK LAMP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,194440-51620,,"CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933169-15230,,STAPLE,,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 4 ']-77',/7° (;il"7°:,t3 './) 
Fig. WORK LAMP (OPTION) on122-11400 

3 
l . 

inc. 2- 8 
4 

b 
,,. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-17600,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16650,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-17640,,"BASE, HEATER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-17650,,"BUSH 185",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-17830,,"HOSE(GR), HEATER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,194250-51660,,"BAND  250",,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26116-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933166-24240,,"ELBOW, SWIVEL JOINT",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,772122-17700,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1988.01,,,, 
21,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-17711,,"TUBE 60, AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-17720,,"JOINT, 3-WAY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-17730,,"COVER, DEFROSTER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172122-17740,,"STAY (L), NOZZLE",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,, 
25-2,2,,172135-17730,,"STAY COMP.,NOZZLE L",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1988.10,,,, 
26,2,,172122-17770,,"TUBE 40(A), AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-17780,,"TUBE 40(B), AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,26557-050102,,"SCREW M 5X 10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933152-09280,,"BAND 170",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172122-17200,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 5 l:::-9 & r'7 □ A1t(:;t7•~3 :...-)(=\=-.1?1i5l) 
Fig. HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTION)(PREVIOS TYPE) 

19 
inc.20 -30 

1 inc. 2 -18 

D 72130-17600 
(D 72122-17700) 
D 72122-63120 
D 72122-17710 
D 72122-17730 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-17600,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16650,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-17640,,"BASE, HEATER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-17650,,"BUSH 185",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-17830,,"HOSE(GR), HEATER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,194250-51660,,"BAND  250",,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26116-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933166-24240,,"ELBOW, SWIVEL JOINT",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,772122-17700,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1988.01,,,, 
21,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-17711,,"TUBE 60, AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-17720,,"JOINT, 3-WAY",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-17730,,"COVER, DEFROSTER",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
25-2,2,,172135-17700,,STAY,,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,*1988.10,,,, 
26,2,,172122-17770,,"TUBE 40(A), AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-17780,,"TUBE 40(B), AIR",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,26557-050102,,"SCREW M 5X 10",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933152-09280,,"BAND 170",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172122-17200,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,1,,,,W,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,, 
33,1,,172126-11510,,"BAND 300",,,1,,,,W,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,, 
34,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,1,,,,W,,,,,,,*1989.09,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 6 
t:-9 & -r7D.7-9 (;t7°1/3 ::..,) (1/::..,-JJ9) 

Fig. HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTION) {NEW TYPE) 
D 72130-17600 

(D 72122-17700) 
072122-17720 
D 72122-63120 

FROM M/#20514 

26 

19 inc 20- 30 
1 inc. 2 -18 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,772122-64220,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-64200,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-64210,,"MOUNT (A), SEAT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,26736-100002,,"NUT M10",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 7 ~- 1--(::t /~ 3 :..,) 

Fig. SEAT (OPTION) 012122-54220 

1 > inc. 2- 6 

2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



[Info] 
PcNo=Y00K2042 
PcName=YB401U.UZ(B3661) 
JpnUse=1 
JpnSec1=Œš‹@ 
JpnSec2=ƒoƒbƒNƒz� [ 
JpnSec3=YB 
JpnPreface=1 
EngUse=1 
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION 
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (YB) 
EngSec3=YB 
EngPreface=1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk




